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Regional District #19         Memorandum 

 
 
To:  Finance Committee 
From:  Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director 
Date March 31, 2025 
Subject: Financial Statements 
 
 
Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending March 31, 2025. 
 
 
Motion by ____________________ and seconded by ______________ to recommend that the 
Regional School District 19 Board of Education receive the Quarterly Financial Statements 
dated 3/31/25 as presented by Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director. 
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Overview 
 
 
General Fund 
 
Estimated Revenues FY24/25 
 

1. Member Town Contribution - $20,449,960 
 

Based on adopted budget. 
 
2. Ag-Ed Grant - $927,470 

 
Based on adopted budget and capped by State Statute.  Increase assumed based on lost 
revenue from tuition billing as capped by the State. 

 
3. Regular Education Tuition – $1,993,000 

 
Slightly under budget based on final enrollment. 

 
4. Ag-Ed Tuition – $375,915 

 
Decrease based on 58% tuition cap imposed by State legislation. 

 
5. Special Education Tuition - $577,000 

 
Increased tuition numbers based on increased enrollment in special education. 

 
6. Interest Income and Misc. - $150,000 

 
Based on adopted budget. 

 
 
Expenditures 
 
Special education tuition and transportation are both trending over budget based on an increase in 
special education enrollment.  A spending freeze has been implemented by the Superintendent and 
Finance will continue monitoring over the next few months. 
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Other Funds: 
 
Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 
 
The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. The main 
projects are Special Education reserve, ASTE Grant and Adult Education.   
 
Debt Service Fund 
 
Fund Balance at March 31, 2025 is $550,591.  This balance will be drawn down as principal and 
interest payments are made.   
 
Capital Projects 
 
Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 
projects at this time.  There is one project over budget (furniture) which is anticipated to be funded 
by future external revenue sources. 
 
Cafeteria Fund 
 
The Cafeteria Fund has been included this quarter as it will be important for the Board to monitor 
this going forward.  We are currently projected an operating loss for FY2025 of $133,307.  This 
will result in a negative fund balance of $80,691 at fiscal year-end. 
 
 
Internal Service Funds 
 
Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 
 
Revenues exceeded expenditures through the quarter by $138,630.  Fund balance increased from 
$3,982,960 at July 1, 2024 to $4,121,590 at March 31, 2025. Claims through March averaged 
$757,733 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $663,549, the average for last fiscal year which 
represents a 14.2% increase. To be considered fully funded, the Health Insurance Fund needs to 
maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   
 
Workers’ Compensation Fund 
 
Fund Balance at March 31, 2025 is $44,366 a $38,535 decrease. 
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Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 
FY25 - as of March 31, 2025

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Positive % of
Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Budget

Mansfield $ 12,018,088    $ 12,018,088    $ 9,561,200      $ (2,456,888)     79.6%
Ashford 3,799,679      3,799,679      3,023,600      (776,079)        79.6%
Willington 4,632,193      4,632,193      3,464,600      (1,167,593)     74.8%

Total property taxes 20,449,960    20,449,960    16,049,400    (4,400,560)     78.5%

Vocational Agriculture 620,000         620,000         831,783         211,783         134.2%

Charges for Services:
Tuition - Special Education 275,000         275,000         146,322         (128,678)        53.2%
Tuition - Vo-ag 685,000         685,000         306,272         (378,728)        44.7%
Tuition - Regular Education 2,122,920      2,122,920      1,581,905      (541,015)        74.5%

3,082,920      3,082,920      2,034,499      (1,048,421)     66.0%

Investment income 150,000         150,000         136,909         (13,091)          91.3%

Miscellaneous Revenue -                 -                 1,999             1,999             0.0%

Total Revenues $ 24,302,880    $ 24,302,880    $ 19,054,590    $ (5,248,290)     78.4%

Assessments to Member Towns:

Intergovernmental:  
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RSI-2
Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 
FY25 - as of March 31, 2025

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Encumbrance + Positive %
Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

Instructional Programs
English $ 1,059,700         $ 1,059,700         $ 627,002           $ 432,698             59.2%
Reading 16,590              16,590             8,906               7,684                 53.7%
World Languages 829,290            829,290           498,906           330,384             60.2%
Physical Education 543,090            543,090           314,830           228,260             58.0%
Mathematics 1,134,240         1,134,240         708,661           425,579             62.5%
Science 1,335,250         1,335,250         895,499           439,751             67.1%
Social Studies 1,034,060         1,034,060         626,060           408,000             60.5%
Fine Arts/Art 314,350            314,350           199,324           115,026             63.4%
Fine Arts/Music 472,180            472,180           363,355           108,825             77.0%
Information Technology 643,390            643,390           535,581           107,809             83.2%
Career & Technical Education 473,370            473,370           258,176           215,194             54.5%
Tech Prep 25,200              25,200             10,287             14,913               40.8%
English Learners 77,180              77,180             44,528             32,652               57.7%
Substitute Teachers 158,000            158,000           150,507           7,493                 95.3%
Non-distributed costs 10,000              10,000                                     10,000               0.0%
Special Education Instruction 1,970,900         1,970,900         1,663,376         307,524             84.4%
Extended School Year 51,670              51,670             45,911             5,759                 88.9%
Remedial Reading/Math 28,210              28,210             22,732             5,478                 80.6%
Agriculture Education 526,430            526,430           370,442           155,988             70.4%
Tuition Payments 477,450            477,450           853,557           (376,107)            178.8%
Depot Campus 282,350            282,350           202,481           79,869               71.7%
Central Services 500                   500                                          500                    0.0%

Total Instructional Programs 11,463,400       11,463,400       8,400,120         3,063,280          73.3%

Guidance Services:
School Counseling 866,840            866,840           531,358           335,482             61.3%
Health Services 194,210            194,210           109,095           85,115               56.2%
Psychological Services 256,400            256,400           248,567           7,833                 96.9%

Total Guidance Services 1,317,450         1,317,450         889,020           428,430             67.5%

Curriculum Development
Curriculum Development 15,000              15,000             5,557               9,443                 37.0%
Professional Development 27,000              27,000             17,489             9,511                 64.8%

Total public works  42,000              42,000             23,046             18,954               54.9%

Educational Media 162,330            162,330           103,628           58,702               63.8%

(Continued on next page)
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RSI-2
Regional School District No. 19
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 
FY25 - as of March 31, 2025

Variance With
Final Budget

Original Final Actual & Positive %
Budget Budget Encumbered (Negative) Spent

General Administration
Board of Education $ 89,770              $ 89,770             $ 87,746             $ 2,024                 97.7%
Superintendent's Office 287,830            287,830           215,428           72,402               74.8%
Special Education Management 335,460            335,460           249,392           86,068               74.3%
Principal's Office Services 930,720            930,720           653,887           276,833             70.3%
Business Management 561,220            561,220           418,672           142,548             74.6%
Central Services 283,790            283,790           232,068           51,722               81.8%
Reproduction Center - R19 105,820            105,820           75,852             29,968               71.7%
Security 240,500            240,500           202,278           38,222               84.1%
Plant Operations - Buildings 1,759,130         1,759,130         1,285,689         473,441             73.1%

Total General Administration 4,594,240         4,594,240         3,421,012         1,173,228          74.5%

Student Activities
Student Activities 130,250            130,250           52,386             77,864               40.2%
Athletic Program 998,270            998,270           900,829           97,441               90.2%

Total Student Activities 1,128,520         1,128,520         953,215           175,305             84.5%

Transportation
Transportation 1,301,650         1,301,650         1,093,812         207,838             84.0%
Special Education Transportation 574,150            574,150           744,593           (170,443)            129.7%

Total Transportation 1,875,800         1,875,800         1,838,404         37,396               98.0%

Employee Benefits 3,469,140         3,469,140         2,578,132         891,008             74.3%

Total Expenditures 24,052,880       24,052,880       18,206,577       5,846,303          75.7%
  
Other Financing Uses:  

Transfers out:  
Special Revenue Funds 380,000            380,000           291,250           88,750               76.6%

Total other financing uses  380,000            380,000           291,250           88,750               76.6%

Total  $ 24,432,880       $ 24,432,880       $ 18,497,827       $ 5,935,053          75.7%
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Regional School District #19
1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance
Activity 07/01/24 Revenues Expenditures 03/31/25

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 800                 800                 

622630 Special Education 609,582          297,121          675,973          230,730          

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 32                   32                   

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20/21 21/22 45,156            36,003            9,153              

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 
  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 35,208            35,208            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 52,421            101,064          148,643          4,842              

680000 Employee Benefits (93)                  92                   (186)                

Total $ 759,569          $ 398,185          $ 860,711          $ 297,043          

March 31, 2025
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2025 2024
Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,018,661         $ 1,177,920         

Total Assets 1,018,661         1,177,920         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 468,070            468,070            

Total Liabilities 468,070            468,070            

Fund Balance 550,591            709,850            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 1,018,661         $ 1,177,920         

March 31, 2025
(with comparative totals for March 31, 2024)

Balance Sheet
Debt Service Fund

Regional School District #19
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2025 2024
Revenues

Intergovernmental $ -                    $ -                    

Total Revenues -                    -                    

Expenditures

Principal Payments -                    -                    
Interest Payments 28,421              32,337              
Issuance Costs 1,500                2,000                

Total Expenditures 29,921              34,337              

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (29,921)             (34,337)             

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund -                    -                    

Net Change in Fund Balance (29,921)             (34,337)             

Fund Balance - July 1 580,512            744,187            

Fund Balance - Mar 31 $ 550,591            $ 709,850            

Debt Service Fund
Regional School District #19

March 31, 2025
(with comparative totals for March 31, 2024)

Changes in Fund Balance
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and
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Schedule D

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042
Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$           -$           -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         
Bond Premium
Interest Income

Total revenues -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:
Operating Transfers in:
     General Fund 125,000     75,000       110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

Total revenues and other
     financing sources 125,000     75,000       110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

Expenditures:
Debt Service:
     Debt Issuance Costs 4,000         
     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     
     Interest-Athletic Renov 16,276       11,044       5,618         
     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement
     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     
     Interest-Roof Replacement 48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     19,800     17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

Total Expenditures 288,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     84,800     82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

Excess of Revenues and Other
     Financing Sources over (under)
     Expenditures (163,676)    (201,844)    (158,818)    (5,600)      (3,000)      (25,400)    (22,800)    (20,200)    (17,600)    (15,000)    (12,400)    (9,800)      (7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      (24,400)    (21,800)    (19,200)    8,400       

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 744,187     580,511     378,667     219,849   214,249   211,249   185,849   163,049   142,849   125,249   110,249   97,849     88,049     80,849     76,249     74,249     49,849     28,049     8,849       

Fund Balance, June 30 580,511$   378,667$   219,849$   214,249$ 211,249$ 185,849$ 163,049$ 142,849$ 125,249$ 110,249$ 97,849$   88,049$   80,849$   76,249$   74,249$   49,849$   28,049$   8,849$     17,249$   

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19
DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance
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Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00          29,503.00            560,559.00       590,062.00          -                    587,364.98          2,697.02           

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 1,017,148.15       1,017,148.15       -                    1,017,148.15       101,951.70       864,396.45          50,800.00         

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 150,614.65          150,614.65          -                    150,614.65          11,977.75         113,448.99          25,187.91         

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49            97,927.49            -                    97,927.49            2,000.00           97,896.00            (1,968.51)          
Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00            52,000.00            -                    52,000.00            -                    51,922.60            77.40                
Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49          149,927.49          -                    149,927.49          2,000.00           149,818.60          (1,891.11)          

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF APRIL 28, 2025

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF APRIL 28, 2025

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Alerton Project 66,670.00            66,670.00            -                    66,670.00            26,490.00         40,180.00            -                    
Indoor Air Quality 155,000.00          155,000.00          -                    155,000.00          99,305.00         11,400.00            44,295.00         
VFDS Replacement 4,000.00              4,000.00              -                    4,000.00              -                    -                       4,000.00           
ART-3 Air Filters for clay& dust control -                       -                       -                    -                       -                    -                       -                    
Greenhouse Projects 22,199.01            22,199.01            -                    22,199.01            -                    22,199.01            -                    

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 247,869.01          247,869.01          -                    247,869.01 125,795.00       73,779.01            48,295.00         

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 27,302.70            27,302.70            -                    27,302.70            -                    27,302.70            -                    
R19 Roof Replacement 4,672,568.94       4,672,568.94       -                    4,672,568.94       -                    4,672,568.94       -                    
R19 Roof Photo Voltaic Project 1,399,929.82       1,399,929.82       -                    1,399,929.82       -                    1,399,929.82       -                    
Maintenance Projects 756,063.40          756,063.40          -                    756,063.40          -                    610,034.92          146,028.48       
Security Upgrades 232,719.41          231,219.41          1,500.00           232,719.41          -                    231,219.41          1,500.00           
Door Replacement 20,134.49            20,134.49            -                    20,134.49            -                    5,981.48              14,153.01         
Window Replacement 11,601.62            11,601.62            -                    11,601.62            -                    11,601.62            -                    
Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59            27,754.59            -                    27,754.59            -                    20,730.48            7,024.11           
Overhead Door Replacement - Ag Ed 5,908.00              5,908.00              -                    5,908.00              -                    5,908.00              -                    
Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57            17,153.57            -                    17,153.57            -                    14,428.00            2,725.57           
Classroom Shades (12 Rooms) 26,889.00            26,889.00            -                    26,889.00            -                    26,889.00            -                    
Acid Tank 6,975.00              6,975.00              -                    6,975.00              -                    6,975.00              -                    
Power Supply Replacement -                       -                       -                    -                       -                    -                       -                    
NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 30,000.00            30,000.00            -                    30,000.00            -                    -                       30,000.00         
E.O. Smith Security Improvements 176,780.59          176,780.59          -                    176,780.59          121,689.45       3,070.10              52,021.04         
Vinton Upgrades for STARR Program 3,148.00              3,148.00              -                    3,148.00              -                    3,147.00              1.00                  
Front Wall block replacement 17,000.00            17,000.00            -                    17,000.00            -                    -                       17,000.00         
Arc Flash Study 26,000.00            26,000.00            -                    26,000.00            -                    20,670.00            5,330.00           
Purchase of Future Property 131,000.00          131,000.00          -                    131,000.00          -                    3,803.30              127,196.70       

Total Maintenance Projects: 7,588,929.13       7,587,429.13       1,500.00           7,588,929.13       121,689.45       7,064,259.77       402,979.91       

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF APRIL 28, 2025

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Van #4 Replacement 48,454.00            48,454.00            -                    48,454.00            -                    48,454.00            -                    
Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 48,454.00            48,454.00            -                    48,454.00            -                    48,454.00            -                    

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

R19 EDR/MFA Implementation 38,613.00            3,861.00              34,752.00         38,613.00            -                    -                       38,613.00         
Computer Equipment 2,093,712.80       2,093,712.80       -                    2,093,712.80       -                    2,083,858.07       9,854.73           

Total Technology Equipment Projects: 2,132,325.80       2,097,573.80       34,752.00         2,132,325.80       -                    2,083,858.07       48,467.73         

 Adjusted
 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 
Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 11,925,330.23$  11,328,519.23$  596,811.00$     11,925,330.23$  363,413.90$     10,985,379.87$  576,536.46$     

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Mansfield Board of Education
Cafeteria Fund
Balance Sheet

2025 2024
Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ (199,508)        $ 82,557            
Accounts Receivable 21,169            4,540              
Inventory 24,579            20,263            

Total Assets (153,761)        107,359          

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 43,237            61,059            
Accrued Payroll -                 
Due to Other Funds -                 
Deferred Revenue 34,803            

Total Liabilities 43,237            95,862            

Fund Balance (196,998)        11,497            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ (153,761)        $ 107,359          

March 31, 2025
(with comparative totals for March 31, 2024)
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Estimated
2025

Revenues

   Sales of Food $    559,895 
   Intergovernmental    462,249 
   Other        3,700 

      Total Revenues 1,025,844

Expenditures

   Salaries & Benefits 737,124
   Food & Supplies 407,797
   Repairs & Maintenance 2,264       
   Equipment 10,054     
   Contingency -               

      Total Expenditures 1,157,239

Transfers

   Transfers Out - General Fund 1,913

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (133,307)

Fund Balance, July 1 52,616

Fund Balance estimated, June 30 $ (80,691)

Mansfield Board of Education
Cafeteria Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance
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Town of Mansfield
Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet
March 31, 2025

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2024)

2025 2024

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,384,265 $ 4,222,010
Accounts Receivable -                    -                    
Due from Other Funds

      Total Assets 4,384,265 4,222,010

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities
   Accrued Medical Claims 245,077 185,117
   Accrued Payroll -                    0
   Accounts Payable 17,598 0

      Total Liabilities 262,675 185,117

Fund Balance
   Fund Balance - Available 4,121,590 4,036,893

      Total Fund Balance 4,121,590 4,036,893

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 4,384,265 $ 4,222,010
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Percent of 
Budget Adopted
2024/25 2025 Budget 2024

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 9,749,610       $ 7,469,278     77% $ 6,862,142      
   Interest Income 100,000         109,596        110% 113,603         
   Other Income -                 43,374          65,612          

      Total Revenues 9,849,610       7,622,248     77% 7,041,357      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 8,944,290       6,155,542     69% 5,459,526      
   Administrative expenses 423,270         389,731        92% 308,734         
   H.S.A Contributions 598,100         594,107        99% 605,204         
   Employee Wellness Program 27,190           22,699          83% 32,653          
   Payment in lieu of Insurance 182,600         169,721        93% 178,351         
   Payroll 176,790         106,551        60% 112,139         
   Medical Supplies 10,000           821               8% 1,754            
   Consultants 75,000           44,446          59% 41,901          

      Total Expenditures 10,437,240 7,483,618 72% 6,740,262

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (587,630)        138,630 301,095

Fund Balance, July 1 3,982,960 3,982,960 3,735,798

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Mar. 31 $ 3,395,330 $ 4,121,590 $ 4,036,893

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2024)

Town of Mansfield
Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance

March 31, 2025
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ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS
FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE

ANNUAL 
TOTAL

MONTHLY 
AVG

 

% OF 
INCREASE

FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23 FY 23/24 FY 24/25

10 Yr. 
Average     

FY '16-'25

5 Yr. 
Average 
FY'21-'25

670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     618,859     814,941     642,167       599,527       
543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     826,507     724,723     638,407       645,045       
585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     588,823     920,436     601,035       589,671       
601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     665,706     758,596     616,594       591,141       
636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     820,536     895,758     702,068       755,142       
591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     820,807     727,621     710,477       741,703       
662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     476,243     674,941     528,190       451,566       
672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     576,879     651,074     534,210       499,301       
703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     623,184     651,511     608,668       632,925       
768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     638,740     621,970     527,772       493,959       
566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     696,683     650,261     598,072       631,321       
614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     853,521     672,813     616,574       624,627       

7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  8,031,613  7,962,588  6,819,601  7,149,992    7,393,872    

634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     669,301     663,549     757,733     614,776       654,043       

-12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 4.5% -0.9% 14.2% 0.91% 8.4%
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Regional School District #19
Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet
March 31, 2025

(with comparative totals for March 31, 2024)

Assets 2025 2024

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 61,312              $ 73,151              
Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 61,312              73,151              

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 16,946              -                    

Total Liabilities 16,946              -                    

Fund Balance 44,366              73,151              

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 61,312              $ 73,151              
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Regional School District No. 19
Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and
Changes in Retained Earnings

March 31, 2025
(with comparative totals for March 31, 2024)

2025 2024
Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 29,250              $ 29,250              
Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 29,250              29,250              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 67,785              67,794              

Total Expenditures 67,785              67,794              

Net Change in Fund Balance (38,535)             (38,544)             

Fund Balance, July 1 82,901              111,695            

Fund Balance, Mar 31 $ 44,366              $ 73,151              
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Regional School District #19
Summary of Investments

March 31, 2025

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued
Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 3/31/2025

State Treasurer $ 4,880,855    4.87% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/24 - 3/31/25 136,909            

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 3/31/25 $ 136,909            

21



Actual Actual Actual Budget Estimated
2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 YTD

General Fund Expenditure Budget:
Outplacement Tuition 1,359,783$        1,327,904$        1,392,368$        1,283,500$        1,553,995$        
Transportation Costs 543,028             700,273             715,595             574,150             744,593             
Instruction 1,951,400          1,946,456          2,149,546          2,022,570          2,239,045          
Management 304,341             294,112             303,466             335,460             308,812             

Total General Fund Special Education Costs 4,158,552          4,268,745          4,560,975          4,215,680          4,846,445          

Offsetting revenue from Special Education Reserve (350,000)            (1,400,000)         (876,050)            (876,050)            (876,050)            
Net Budgeted Expenditures 3,808,552$        2,868,745$        3,684,925$        3,339,630$        3,970,395$        

Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date
2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 YTD

Gross Revenues:
State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 471,988$           563,030$           505,773$           550,000$           372,408$           
Medicaid Reimbursment 16,944               16,405               21,297               20,000               14,250               
Tuition Income 369,413             373,000             100,000             -                     -                     

Total Revenues 858,345             952,435             627,070             570,000             386,658             

Gross Expenditures:
Outplacement Tuition 350,000$           1,400,000$        876,050$           876,050$           876,050$           
CompiuClaim Billing 1,507                 1,719                 1,966                 1,800                 3,935                 

Total Expenditures 351,507             1,401,719          878,016             877,850             879,985             

Actual Net Income/(Cost) 506,838$           (449,284)$          (250,946)$          (307,850)$          (493,327)$          

Special Ed Reserve, beginning balance 802,975             1,309,813          860,529             609,583             609,583             

Special Ed Reserve, ending balance 1,309,813$        860,529$           609,583$           301,733$           116,256$           

Regional School District #19

Special Education Cost Analysis - General Fund

Special Education Reserve Summary
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 04/24/2025 14:24
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 09

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -12,018,088           0 -12,018,088  -9,561,200.00                 -2,456,888.00   79.6%
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,799,679           0  -3,799,679  -3,023,600.00                   -776,079.00   79.6%
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,632,193           0  -4,632,193  -3,464,600.00                 -1,167,593.00   74.8%

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -20,449,960           0 -20,449,960 -16,049,400.00                 -4,400,560.00   78.5%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -20,449,960           0 -20,449,960 -16,049,400.00                 -4,400,560.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -620,000           0    -620,000    -831,783.00                    211,783.00  134.2%

     TOTAL Grants                             -620,000           0    -620,000    -831,783.00                    211,783.00  134.2%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -620,000           0    -620,000    -831,783.00                    211,783.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -275,000           0    -275,000    -146,322.30                   -128,677.70   53.2%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -685,000           0    -685,000    -306,271.80                   -378,728.20   44.7%
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,122,920           0  -2,122,920  -1,581,904.67                   -541,015.33   74.5%

     TOTAL Tuition                          -3,082,920           0  -3,082,920  -2,034,498.77                 -1,048,421.23   66.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,082,920           0  -3,082,920  -2,034,498.77                 -1,048,421.23

604000 Other                              

11040000 48890  Other                                0           0           0         -44.27                         44.27  100.0%
11040005 46101  Int Income                    -280,000           0    -280,000    -136,909.39                   -143,090.61   48.9%
11040005 48828  Rnt-EOcamp                           0           0           0      -1,954.50                      1,954.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Other                              -280,000           0    -280,000    -138,908.16                   -141,091.84   49.6%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -280,000           0    -280,000    -138,908.16                   -141,091.84

                              GRAND TOTAL  -24,432,880           0 -24,432,880 -19,054,589.93                 -5,378,290.07   78.0%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Fox **                                          
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 04/24/2025 14:28
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 09

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,015,440           0   1,015,440     595,277.05            .00     420,162.95   58.6%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      28,210           0      28,210      18,866.32            .00       9,343.68   66.9%
11110205 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0          69.00            .00         -69.00  100.0%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850            .00            .00         850.00     .0%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,078.71            .00       1,421.29   43.1%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000      11,710.46            .00      -2,710.46  130.1%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL English                           1,059,700           0   1,059,700     627,001.54            .00     432,698.46   59.2%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      77,185           0      77,185      44,528.10            .00      32,656.90   57.7%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -61,745           0     -61,745     -35,622.40            .00     -26,122.60   57.7%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              16,590           0      16,590       8,905.70            .00       7,684.30   53.7%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     807,990           0     807,990     485,625.22            .00     322,364.78   60.1%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       5,338.45            .00       1,661.55   76.3%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       3,500.00            .00      -1,500.00  175.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                         630           0         630            .00            .00         630.00     .0%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,005.06            .00         994.94   50.3%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200         601.00         467.60         131.40   89.1%
11110405 56118  Lab Suppl                            0           0           0         216.91            .00        -216.91  100.0%
11110405 56411  Textb New                        5,820           0       5,820       2,151.60            .00       3,668.40   37.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNhdCOj0TMK5FbSTYjf6uqkygzOBaKLihUTyU9Fe7eDs4OhHBonmn30RXULu81cI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8yopfftlYMTC5%2BL1bwvpRTLMDwtYgr96%2FWM%2Bjw1KSRpyb155qDGjh7WLit4v3hC5
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11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     829,290           0     829,290     498,438.24         467.60     330,384.16   60.2%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     525,290           0     525,290     303,207.20            .00     222,082.80   57.7%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       4,038.45            .00       2,961.55   57.7%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       3,234.70            .00       1,765.30   64.7%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       4,350.00            .00      -2,350.00  217.5%
11110605 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  543,090           0     543,090     314,830.35            .00     228,259.65   58.0%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,073,510           0   1,073,510     668,121.96            .00     405,388.04   62.2%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      34,260           0      34,260      23,937.50            .00      10,322.50   69.9%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         270           0         270         100.00            .00         170.00   37.0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100         104.77            .00          -4.77  104.8%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,500           0       1,500          58.49            .00       1,441.51    3.9%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,391.21            .00       1,108.79   55.6%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200         126.51            .00          73.49   63.3%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                       7,000           0       7,000       2,586.39            .00       4,413.61   36.9%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       4,870           0       4,870       4,566.37            .00         303.63   93.8%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       4,242.88            .00        -742.88  121.2%
11110805 57345  Educat Eq                        4,130           0       4,130         611.48       1,680.55       1,837.97   55.5%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        1,600           0       1,600         366.00         766.96         467.04   70.8%
11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,134,240           0   1,134,240     706,213.56       2,447.51     425,578.93   62.5%

611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,302,500           0   1,302,500     873,697.78            .00     428,802.22   67.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RluD0iFWzhu3JOtbNF%2FF3sB0uj4qhKKym2nwBkL1Jwb4dd%2FBoxdBLQb2c6hsTVEN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWLIiyElEy73YsJnsTbZLprKfeJ6CGXwVlIvMXW7CkT9S3q9w1gbzOfJvZWjIFeE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DnWf%2BMabwPof9u1xzt%2BnG3r3ipm5nJ6xU9jdjc1f76V02EpoEliov5yMLbjkDa6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BgF5oufgvLl6d7axJFRVgk9b0sL7OqYr0p5nHcQQ7Z09Db90olthe0TDeZMD8%2FF3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJGCFrUrtLm7hPYjVpit5gERetHNPId%2Bzb4fmPDrqTrI4pD5QfJmBdpOYvZLcV3y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dGmy%2BJvV%2FhL3t5PJUGEF70plIDD0tTlSS6GIfX0pp1pnohAAGuyrOrOFh%2B5icIK0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BmmkjAkQp1OKd7i9XUCrFv2PqbYPAoySOP%2FMKUhKlWVN4V1t0pcszR1BBQDtQf95
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVjM4zqO6%2FbucWw2RWHAWfBRk3wTQ1ZKlW3MUHQLngS39zBl%2Fs7vwQiGDg%2BFLeGW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BysLKW2SJlFVJanAc8r%2BgpByOlAxk7pV1lM8vuegLLs9%2F7rm84dGJYVxa2GpjzV3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5t0EhyyOxKRmWNJpsZqK%2BTn%2BOw6vNsH%2FHFm3UakoEf9c6F%2FVTFoinC23GKfdYNiU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3duzZAILn0Xuu%2FcOTRg5ORwCIpomdZBD2r54vslXnNMqLocBDTJ%2FrFUJbkJFZKo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rcHsuUZAAk7fwc8O9z4ZFhDiLlFvacUMzqOr%2B9JVqZ1PguOA2lkNVJctjxdSAjb3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cbt5P927VwKxOF%2B7hx2rKcsjFILZhX8WmLe1M5mpVRcLlqhbu1leMPkvV3v%2BfeP1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=45I24y%2BbcJx3RgkrAIFZtHZg8cUU2ZnuLpKrIaqQu4DUWU121Sekxhy3tBzU9Q8d
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oOmGsbaZxnjCLYJ%2BdUfH7rcnQGTVKqfF87msedh5PY2l249V76W%2BO5rdk1Ui4Anx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UyVWDOswBnuDWYeSu39eEiWXVzytcQMPf8q9luKkiZKtGQ0T%2FiXYfg1WRyyTGgX3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9CjG02tKv3COGyoMAAfN3OH6grSeHNDhFO19AWL7VM7c5OU6Td59mUVzV%2BvSThKp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CqLpJd8WK2NBNcvGyonxFzfhJ9UCcckmIxk%2BYZ6DfIC8yw1PtUl8FQrqh%2F14Nthr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yOO7ksBcMqlH1YccZRN%2BrVSNJsOv698DsdEgSUV0T1lg4TsABzdATXhX7FhlA9wx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dj9z%2B1PTUaKGWUMPLg8KRjFqRLdaS8ZJZTTMoXcaENf6KDEQqA%2BPEgagI9csgIxu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNRSWYwtlpuHdyXEY7U%2BzznC0biV9KFSlbAFQy%2FcmESpYK3YznEH6NQFXWG2b8ez
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5iCRb%2BKu5A3KSIfiU9Lq%2BTPo4BUzGP%2BnzP5zoUB6%2FJPiU8r4RkczJhYs5cP8UeYa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5PZ5lNysmu43jye9iqwWAPRtuvp8RH8b16hCdCqe%2Bok0y9X0ZeK4ZGNESskCzcQp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2MdiTGXAq4DHQlX6sfnK3RCk6x%2FhHMPzYHm1u2ieFSBUePTJOR3ZPjNI6qPdq1I
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ElqcONhPLeHUK9ubzeXXK58KFDpjRjomI8J8i4xLURr4dBrkkM45AUF9yHVI7KxQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oy%2Fhw1bivSktXU6C8o5l%2BTO1UyL7w7OQ64Fx%2Bgn5F5cPPIF9HY%2FaqZVmrLxKBUS2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRfX763V1snpRe4UnPxOEgVdiIoqXxrOMNlXeWjsdiDat9myZcZuyCsTsMLcLuEa
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11111005 53240  Field Trip                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       3,400           0       3,400         796.00            .00       2,604.00   23.4%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         500           0         500         151.77            .00         348.23   30.4%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       2,202.55            .00          -2.55  100.1%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       14,000           0      14,000      10,911.25         762.80       2,325.95   83.4%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       4,500           0       4,500       1,672.90            .00       2,827.10   37.2%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,500           0       5,500       5,304.32            .00         195.68   96.4%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%

     TOTAL Science                           1,335,250           0   1,335,250     894,736.57         762.80     439,750.63   67.1%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,024,300           0   1,024,300     619,825.94            .00     404,474.06   60.5%
11111105 51034  Title I Gr                     -39,850           0     -39,850            .00            .00     -39,850.00     .0%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360          60.00         170.00         130.00   63.9%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       39,850           0      39,850            .00            .00      39,850.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         385.85            .00         614.15   38.6%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                         2,900           0       2,900       1,325.05            .00       1,574.95   45.7%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       2,310.30            .00       1,439.70   61.6%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000       1,474.20            .00        -474.20  147.4%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500         508.87            .00          -8.87  101.8%
11111105 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,034,060           0   1,034,060     625,890.21         170.00     407,999.79   60.5%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     288,550           0     288,550     166,554.97            .00     121,995.03   57.7%
11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600         645.99            .00         -45.99  107.7%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200       2,480.94       1,402.46      -2,683.40  323.6%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500      20,863.11         871.59      -2,234.70  111.5%
11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700       6,455.22            .00      -3,755.22  239.1%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600          50.00            .00         550.00    8.3%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       314,350           0     314,350     197,050.23       2,274.05     115,025.72   63.4%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWIZIDS%2BFkLWCv81%2Fo0zOZFtAUPDZ0yeZgzllm8Yb0Z%2BHwl5TiNgrhETHwQQ5Sb8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6Lr3ntzA9WTs2tfHnUdfCIPCouGz5TQP6%2FU4ldx9lfpr2%2BW26VZwYzga1uR8%2FF%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IyUuDoMxSJ%2F8C%2BLUlkr9rwaPilniETVHWuBYMM%2BqEre3SSg%2FCZoPCcfOAt%2F0dFM0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FFS%2FwyvGQsMLao%2F96Gwhm6S2sqtMtml7vO3rOyVvD2vWF5U18pGQjqIQcylSdn3f
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mblMhrg%2B1Z6EL8spSFjVlEmRBTW1dLfwX%2FQSPM9lWdzWS8KMFN9mPTKD79DkMTy3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoOBtL8JLw89kSFzUTc5PSCsTsOpk9Cs6F%2BiOogjIiF87ySjehRXpUEbaqETqtTR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HgyxwuxQZN2nh3o2yQXbqxCsGpMhwW6xMMT6HYuQy1HtnO535dagvhSXLXgkqJ3T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WdEMta5oL6HAbcy1TTDF2Bbn%2BGRthLOz5ew5f7%2B40zRemJVcu%2FvRib5bVraGDka%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WJQYoRmlD%2BYUF9h47gA5MwPx8qT6sUuqu1dynsj3LYk%2FdnBN0CTlIFAYmT6Z7k5h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2Bw9vMqYkSklQM6C%2BimpieqqB2OdtJHZkoY9q%2BZRdFYOESmJwvJT4enGS6MXzkPb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnVg9BexkqAhnRPrCOikAIqBZo97gKwnWyCMdGN7uYI53opu8iKs2dZlSYrKYWyR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYJfGHSLPyIuZD8ue1UZXXD6ehC9TrYjxZZgxxmEbt1S4YROzoCHAPPz9O5LS0tc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GALKB0o0Q%2Fg95JSfCPCiDIl4CvBRgadQRqzZc3Hlbu9H2afLbdtNJrThoZXeRp8Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NW1Kvly7msE%2BQ%2BthOnNmhZRIE6%2BvkMT5t3gkW6j36oL7uFmFFgFgxM1pCIIiJxx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=STsH79OqgEWSgqddq1LHHQFDoJvDR712rPfifoqNun0ann%2FvkyXEywdhosinNYmN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XcGz92gBX9l5N8JBwkFNbdwJUgY24AwYk7iI8wFQGqEtcCZcrqsNgBZBXAyDRak9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ks2dwiJTXBLMRx6FaEFELo%2Fvbiu%2BW9g%2B67RdgJCYg5Ej2WN8yixGiMU%2FzJfKaJBP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CAy8LfUUFWXFAZrukqttQzb0OoHA0SHoR26VeBZnrPNDCxRhrGhAWOC4xeJMJYXY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P20yTo5r4hwesVtnJkQmxHXkK0CqyZr9yUKsUlIvVoVkr5ZT%2BaiF%2Fh4KctuL3mbe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OEj8ljHTBS4WtK51MhTUpIrw394ou5xAora%2FH2K%2Br%2Bc51UkXF7ksVcSt6RzMeFRq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mokBfKj0vDhOUhuyM6sRKN%2Fh9mj%2BFFL4N1Qi4gDwd4kyamHmO5lC24iwtoxo%2By6d
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PBvnzIi%2Fz%2B58zpVdiffOr%2FK8fhmqbuxzrqVbmslxqgAwyFYeOt9YURaOsIPhyIQ9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYYt3bvszoQfCjiBF42AIORkLnq9pz63rmubtPtIdNtgpr3oMgihMWdUji0L6JC8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHVQOtFXnFkPwinMJtWq0Vi5v3tLjhOV7dLRxfBPXQ9kDx1mgGAOKjXsTcxuT2uu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8sJ8JkrhgzJi20dEIKTh5NNSkKrwLyyBDJHZfbLn4Wal4%2FXfifYFUxKkFUEvXb7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LhW8rVbHyZezOx0ZG%2BWh2Lk%2BjcU7%2FlV4IvXOMb9YknZgKDDjudM1zQgn7wY6VrMU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAUeRrSdxtQzZdmPUH3iqxuN97PzfsbYR6erydjy1JuvpXKIjgbZUixlyxtofS7I
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hGX0ygYARVUx%2FVaGcOEZQJ7WhpzbAZdKRaZlx2qol7zEmjgLp4Wobgwt%2FMa511Og
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kB%2BoQrTlT6YYGNHgEVS5z6P3PL46CyKWqOyM1zdiGbDX4F3aGFWL3t%2FHU4Z9C8Rj
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611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     393,700           0     393,700     309,044.27            .00      84,655.73   78.5%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200         220.00            .00         980.00   18.3%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         325.00            .00         675.00   32.5%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000       8,323.41       1,219.86        -543.27  106.0%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500       1,338.00       1,920.00       1,242.00   72.4%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000       6,293.94       7,000.00      -4,293.94  147.7%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000      11,946.68           6.00      -2,952.68  132.8%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500         120.00            .00       5,380.00    2.2%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000      10,141.50       5,455.86      18,402.64   45.9%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780            .00            .00         780.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     472,180           0     472,180     347,752.80      15,601.72     108,825.48   77.0%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     108,950           0     108,950      79,619.32            .00      29,330.68   73.1%
11111505 51111  Other Sal                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        228,460           0     228,460     160,277.43            .00      68,182.57   70.2%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180       4,536.00            .00       4,644.00   49.4%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000         174.47            .00       1,825.53    8.7%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400       2,270.40       2,975.00       3,154.60   62.4%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000       1,604.99            .00        -604.99  160.5%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100      19,167.66            .00      -1,067.66  105.9%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         300           0         300         857.71            .00        -557.71  285.9%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      56,300           0      56,300      53,200.01            .00       3,099.99   94.5%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000      10,878.16            .00       2,121.84   83.7%
11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000         328.11            .00       1,671.89   16.4%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      89,600           0      89,600      67,796.01       4,953.40      16,850.59   81.2%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       99,600           0      99,600     105,781.03      21,160.98     -27,342.01  127.5%

     TOTAL Information Technology              643,390           0     643,390     506,491.30      29,089.38     107,809.32   83.2%

611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     443,220           0     443,220     237,864.90            .00     205,355.10   53.7%
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11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900            .00         285.00         615.00   31.7%
11112005 53101  Instr Svc                            0           0           0       5,000.00            .00      -5,000.00  100.0%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         552.12         698.53        -250.65  125.1%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       6,000           0       6,000       2,724.63            .00       3,275.37   45.4%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000       1,737.51         917.59       1,344.90   66.4%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,734.00            .00         266.00   86.7%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,522.56            .00         -22.56  101.5%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       3,385.00            .00         115.00   96.7%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,000           0       8,000       1,754.24            .00       6,245.76   21.9%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        473,370           0     473,370     256,274.96       1,901.12     215,193.92   54.5%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         370.09         552.12          77.79   92.2%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11112505 56117  Woodw Supp                       4,000           0       4,000       2,090.27         600.00       1,309.73   67.3%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       6,000           0       6,000       2,647.04       2,252.66       1,100.30   81.7%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500         822.90         951.57       4,725.53   27.3%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            25,200           0      25,200       5,930.30       4,356.35      14,913.35   40.8%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      77,180           0      77,180      44,528.10            .00      32,651.90   57.7%

     TOTAL English Learners                     77,180           0      77,180      44,528.10            .00      32,651.90   57.7%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000      11,260.00            .00      -5,260.00  187.7%
11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000      32,680.00            .00     -26,680.00  544.7%
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11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      146,000           0     146,000     106,566.80            .00      39,433.20   73.0%

     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 158,000           0     158,000     150,506.80            .00       7,493.20   95.3%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,365,950           0   1,365,950     771,664.38            .00     594,285.62   56.5%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000      31,477.74            .00      -4,477.74  116.6%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -158,750           0    -158,750     -93,851.55            .00     -64,898.45   59.1%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      43,950           0      43,950      30,133.65            .00      13,816.35   68.6%
11120152 51104  Nurses                               0           0           0       7,563.50            .00      -7,563.50  100.0%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500       5,086.59            .00       2,413.41   67.8%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                       5,000           0       5,000       1,400.00            .00       3,600.00   28.0%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000      16,160.66            .00       4,839.34   77.0%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                    -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000       4,923.00            .00        -923.00  123.1%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500       6,527.88       3,507.12        -535.00  105.6%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000     694,135.20     173,533.80     -75,669.00  109.6%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000         734.06            .00         265.94   73.4%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       4,035.19            .00         -35.19  100.9%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,512.25            .00         -12.25  100.5%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         236.67            .00         263.33   47.3%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,919.46            .00          80.54   96.0%
11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,676.49            .00         323.51   83.8%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            1,970,900           0   1,970,900   1,486,335.17     177,040.92     307,523.91   84.4%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      27,535           0      27,535      22,227.01            .00       5,307.99   80.7%
11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000      12,626.57            .00      -2,626.57  126.3%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rhnfOw8woQ26s0iqQwlGbehCtBIoWg89XRAAKpw%2Bgu842QdLM8lDbxKdJ1qqwZNO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIv1pNbVN5UE5FAntRaQwVAbQusSaUNMhXeq5j7XUCyz1bvZjnWAoCRY24BkPAOX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnRcq6vLhrHHUd4rgIFn%2BOEpLVqma%2BqCTkfDHlUN89v%2BXtEB9fWYFAZrrK9VZyJ9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jv5mewy2vWlW5NbaB037YlE%2FGYWegkuueVzrCsaE%2FsVpdi53Vbowuzb0D5gaxvPw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lkTFYcqJUazDcIpkTE4uhc4hvvOTCW4dGu9qpLpGyq%2FcgED8gB0U8v5AsWRXrgqe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATItlZfCslHrE7tWlLUaF1JZWXaqJxjid1qjhXb0zz9XWa1%2BCGOeNjJv7m5FV2z3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ACjOu7gCoU3DSjmMJaeNBwP6x5aR36G9rzawV9x9NBM0adQSJ8ZcbfxaAlO3L63s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8g%2BneWsEtjBpfy0xvPP2GWSU1XRJBh3yky1tqloosBSfaTUVvLI611LxP5KiENVz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HAY0w%2FR23OAc0soIVShA1s5HO1blTXi7bsMk1WXinejAQnnT2vgZomgNa1550qt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UU4g3W6fcnoDpl4fN%2BBZfGcxE9EF4LWC8CNHy%2BIXb7Uz6vm5tHvF2jh9kSXcM%2BTt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b9jxjBQD%2FNSR3wQO7y8%2F123dIIKUSTkBprhjwW1UcurxDvEkK%2BCuJAix8zAf9TmP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pg5V7OMGcIiqn9vAvWwUJgI7U7Q4EHFNR0xwFYwjJe03Du%2FA5QsTxpScOqRkdbdl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EvR3fK%2FHbL56EAV3KEUbQdH%2BH8Xu3N65cXiStE3D%2FplFb%2Bq1lCF1i17Ia20enyp0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJcI4G9QYiQlenXFbBwAmMHdlR1rr%2FmzjgVu%2Fn%2Fvy4ZIfI8oaUsUALDTtT%2FupTkg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P1BwUMtMDsbc23rJmY9LoMOaQgP6GR8pGG3ap4ezY%2B4BsyHr8v3gV0yCQTOTyYsI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p47gUnlkPmtIRlQq5A5%2BG90ry4W4ux1a27iNr1BH0AJTZ%2Fsb6n7KWqAbw%2BJ%2BmsfA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PyYql71Dn4kDS0X0mzODORJMPATg9RNl6a1tiwYX9DQYuwM5WEaNQn%2FbdsuanPJD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MC9BqaxvlLOkCgdR8gbrFDfDYWm4QdlExxLIRR2xcya6tqChY3OQ9%2FzLdNtIxXrU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETaX%2BEaHeS3kPM8Ua6nfCRunhdZSNDxjCF34OnoMjkchXr3Zk%2BbtnoD%2FtOylhYnV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BaoFbUXt%2B1J2%2FDsu9sTzJv1m35YZ5iVKWj9XlzWlOH4naojsjkBQCPw9Qt0r6OP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vaiYRQzh3qwkJwicr9oZWUAxDZ8cdCZ25jG5HJACPRx6u5hsj2rziVtOefatJmE3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q10FqbV9rykLy8KXoSULG%2FQg4OFk4fm27x8J4jXqXOrddNYMnztF9sBh47t20Zyp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5nzKhMwxMuVqD6%2Fbvga%2FmGwX%2BajypZ3nW6v1B4IPUgNMVLcBTK4foW4E%2F%2FEW3Zn3
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 09

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,300           0       2,300       2,800.00            .00        -500.00  121.7%
11123452 51129  IDEA611Non                      -6,665           0      -6,665            .00            .00      -6,665.00     .0%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       14,000           0      14,000       3,759.00            .00      10,241.00   26.9%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       2,040.00            .00         960.00   68.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       2,458.40            .00        -958.40  163.9%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 51,670           0      51,670      45,910.98            .00       5,759.02   88.9%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      28,210           0      28,210      22,731.82            .00       5,478.18   80.6%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                28,210           0      28,210      22,731.82            .00       5,478.18   80.6%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     339,400           0     339,400     247,672.14            .00      91,727.86   73.0%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       7,000           0       7,000       6,942.96            .00          57.04   99.2%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      40,880           0      40,880      28,797.78            .00      12,082.22   70.4%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000       2,706.00            .00       6,294.00   30.1%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       8,060.75            .00         -60.75  100.8%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       3,765.68            .00       6,234.32   37.7%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       9,057.45            .00         -57.45  100.6%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500       4,096.00            .00        -596.00  117.0%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         231.66            .00         768.34   23.2%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         177.26         707.74         115.00   88.5%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000       1,881.36       2,223.40       2,895.24   58.6%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000          12.00            .00       2,988.00     .4%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       2,502.60         138.06         359.34   88.0%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250       2,960.74            .00       4,289.26   40.8%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       34,000           0      34,000      18,981.47       7,936.42       7,082.11   79.2%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                         800           0         800         315.98            .00         484.02   39.5%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
11150053 56262  Diesel                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56411  Textb New                          750           0         750       2,323.27            .00      -1,573.27  309.8%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kRyW51eg2wctHsR%2F2XWJzRRnn%2BYtcHOhQ%2FUuWug53NdsB1j5S9abKQKkVEdwiKzx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SH6ZAiJZ4BGiCOU2Dpa3zhIfJ6K%2F9wurNHp32Jc3SYyOt%2BRK4VaWmFXxrsJrPv8L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXjrOD8n9gwB64CKeoGaPW%2FMv2taircmDm5ZnvPSlGl7WX5UaYL0hEQMqLWbe2bF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3stRYcv%2FPTIbaQ32VO5YsEqJw8nPggZf9QyScjvgCIw%2F%2Bn87FfHNqt7Uuj4MzFF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xwIT8BQbeZc9l83UdWiJLEfFv4VYy9q9Aa%2BhteJYuVM%2BTgusat%2BOE%2FoGdBYJykpd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jHEZNJvR7qRyYjq6qj%2FXOgADHUYiN%2BnySSn4ULN%2B01yfuC0v7dwDmN5rtQIJnWJs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZD0xWpG0Hr7Cr7WiqqbkQ2%2Bv9wfW4TqxVjOxYTeyggjXkrmZViZ7avkSAdMgMkF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k3%2BInO9T6JxZ%2BJCMC2JXt9nCilY8ipTypZFOspXj7qNYw%2FmIJTI3M6jjDLH2SM6g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9BPbsLGA3YMSCm0XBl3Hvzuu0n0xRDnhwmAoCzajoDjdup1U1D7FOIrOsB8qotp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WBsUscVsVmSr05CsCpe%2FpgaQaI8KW8EgA9YRSopGkJhfKM6uiCXRys%2BRiNWjk677
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKKmSZLqMHFmw%2Fpm3bBo0FO64E3k351azUMGiWt%2Fscz37Mf0MBsKobsKgSkWHcAv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGUEjZXKLNZ6CvE%2FhITPhMm%2FOwwLIKYSTWYVKW61vBdpG%2F%2FlHgtFl3LPryllM3Dd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cz8ZHSY3ieKnPTisZsQiHKay6e9%2FBvnEhMb1TbYmPQ4GSxyWvgWFcLKyU9DFkkli
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5IRg0HY3OxbrB%2FgqqxSeGqgyjAWjCTU87YFkzz4%2BjbzwCteOjYw5fq5gf1b2WOy%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dW06kDn0zOe%2BqX0Prs2q2ZqUxoGeYoSbpf3M3D0TRqy%2BxNNaAwYXOGZ2ByNQbk1h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17Hg2aRYOFryx57QXqjhcjwTHHincTDSWg20%2BkQCKgsjMpUqxCqfxdWw6XWalHSy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7sVWQ6%2FM7RbI1iNyr7ZJk6mst7CNrkbRjw5cvZX9Z9OUEcZWhESy%2BbM8N%2B1vRjV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Nw7NcXWV0EPBWiv9ffftX4Q0vFgO072AsEO%2B7JHuAOketR4YT9TUw5jodEn7oXD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KABqZVpTEXwfs1B7h2rCLwuAQjlvKTLAgaF42Ec4e5rSP2IHfPxNBVcZjZQ1HRtQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8zydB7uhpJfZQJh%2BFY%2BZDtMIdd3tOgUPDWj7Y6OZOwCmReOkdpyMtpxrA5AMqi1x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kEdMr33t52g8NVP6v1hK1kitTzFBSNFyIUzYLuJTyYlZi9rGfaYoDVU8HaNrpz2D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDuFQx%2BXhpZ2HeCoNXLTeyoFN%2B%2FlVNgp%2FqMJl%2BgB7ayWAdVl1WBXkZfj3gVBVxOs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLW4aqgTb%2Fc3SGsUsGm%2FN5T8JNhJ%2B1RySXFy4TYmV0ZOf%2BDdDsSIJjOATGvcPyO%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e72tvNjnXoUQbfrlNPawevqWlKF9Qavt2wy0rDINj20ezkEPDdplb61M%2FRjTXfFs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMK0uoJifVFN%2FyciRuksLlK%2BRN3AX7XaJiiuBt0EXNSldTmALZX83VvGtJi7du1e
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XUVfzf8aVLFM2lMFWxtI8mthYx%2F20exQDsCt3WW1iIMY8%2FZSnnSHdeFkHssabfE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69UM2xu7NOd0PNnczij01BpsnW%2FXvANOpEWysOJvmZH4lrhnwPUCfK%2BWwIyys63v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10KfVDOBS3jJBFbejlCJfFQsI8XIMwp03e8UCmXeO%2F7SKokQz49ye%2BabV9HuoUqm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZzxngPadQEZs6yqWnZYeKND7dbTgrjgRNAnL0NTb7X4SF8uWRpXlwyB%2BmbZDD38P
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XL%2FYlfsnP6hxf2Wu1SxZzHKzuzsDPr1plPYXZavrVCrtnjWl1OKaWcBSb4KRSavP
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY
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                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      26,000           0      26,000      16,767.42       1,000.00       8,232.58   68.3%
11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         181.91       1,002.11         315.98   78.9%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11150053 58908  Awrd & Prz                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               526,430           0     526,430     357,434.43      13,007.73     155,987.84   70.4%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000      78,077.67            .00      11,922.33   86.8%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      478,500           0     478,500     258,583.47      99,388.50     120,528.03   74.8%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     720,000           0     720,000     673,993.59     349,192.07    -303,185.66  142.1%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                      85,000           0      85,000      44,382.46      21,976.53      18,641.01   78.1%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -446,050           0    -446,050    -334,537.50            .00    -111,512.50   75.0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -450,000           0    -450,000    -337,500.00            .00    -112,500.00   75.0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    477,450           0     477,450     382,999.69     470,557.10    -376,106.79  178.8%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     223,680           0     223,680     146,171.31            .00      77,508.69   65.3%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                       6,940           0       6,940      10,029.67            .00      -3,089.67  144.5%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11170036 53101  Instr Svc                       33,930           0      33,930      43,189.00            .00      -9,259.00  127.3%
11170036 53131  In Service                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000         393.00            .00       1,607.00   19.7%
11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11170036 56411  Textb New                            0           0           0         447.43            .00        -447.43  100.0%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,368.76            .00         131.24   91.3%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,500           0       1,500          45.98            .00       1,454.02    3.1%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500         835.59            .00        -335.59  167.1%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        282,350           0     282,350     202,480.74            .00      79,869.26   71.7%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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621020 School Counseling                  

11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      757,500           0     757,500     459,042.64            .00     298,457.36   60.6%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      83,140           0      83,140      59,705.45            .00      23,434.55   71.8%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150          60.00            .00          90.00   40.0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300         209.44            .00          90.56   69.8%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000         537.19            .00       2,462.81   17.9%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400         656.82            .00        -256.82  164.2%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         266.43            .00         583.57   31.3%
11210205 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000       2,521.68            .00       9,478.32   21.0%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                           0           0           0       8,358.08            .00      -8,358.08  100.0%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   866,840           0     866,840     531,357.73            .00     335,482.27   61.3%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      38,040           0      38,040      22,988.88            .00      15,051.12   60.4%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         141,970           0     141,970      83,067.15            .00      58,902.85   58.5%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600         558.39            .00          41.61   93.1%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        3,000           0       3,000       1,446.15          53.85       1,500.00   50.0%
11210305 57305  Medical Eq                       1,800           0       1,800         980.40            .00         819.60   54.5%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health Services                     194,210           0     194,210     109,040.97          53.85      85,115.18   56.2%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                      99,575           0      99,575     100,659.45            .00      -1,084.45  101.1%
11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     256,400           0     256,400     147,907.65            .00     108,492.35   57.7%
11210752 51023  MH GrntDed                     -99,575           0     -99,575            .00            .00     -99,575.00     .0%
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     TOTAL Psychological Services              256,400           0     256,400     248,567.10            .00       7,832.90   96.9%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,557.00            .00        -557.00  111.1%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               15,000           0      15,000       5,557.00            .00       9,443.00   37.0%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000      17,489.37            .00       4,510.63   79.5%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000      17,489.37            .00       9,510.63   64.8%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005  Libr-Cert                       99,570           0      99,570      57,446.55            .00      42,123.45   57.7%
11230605 51107  Libra Pers                      28,210           0      28,210            .00            .00      28,210.00     .0%
11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                      0           0           0      20,144.22            .00     -20,144.22  100.0%
11230605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
11230605 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         447.26            .00          52.74   89.5%
11230605 54902  Equip Rep                          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11230605 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,200           0       2,200       1,698.00            .00         502.00   77.2%
11230605 56001  Offce Supp                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11230605 56005  Prod Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         921.59            .00         578.41   61.4%
11230605 56112  Lib Suppl                        1,600           0       1,600       1,468.82            .00         131.18   91.8%
11230605 56290  NonBk Mat                        7,000           0       7,000       4,537.85            .00       2,462.15   64.8%
11230605 56425  Lib Bk New                       7,500           0       7,500       4,343.54            .00       3,156.46   57.9%
11230605 56427  Lib Bk Rep                          50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11230605 56584  Onlin Data                      13,000           0      13,000      12,620.46            .00         379.54   97.1%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               162,330           0     162,330     103,628.29            .00      58,701.71   63.8%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2Fm58CJJWAHRKjPtuEN%2FFPgjsU9BsVjnx17O%2FZ%2BIMtjdhJffLhsikXaU7ltLp17m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0G2Ls26zsmtrkhuUpeifVT4vVfeao3MMyIyoyTSYd5E2b4JSWSJil8DwdeO83b5B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32jBTiZgnuo5FBhwIaOUVGY3NH4ov3OXfaGXHnE56oPdv3Ru4hU%2FgUBZALD%2B30aB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Szqf%2BZfoKU8vpNJXs3Ov8yAPPrKFmrI%2FaGz%2F9zO5ZaedvlD1qWql4KACgY%2FcTvzj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkHfKX4h8180c08hDnDY%2BD3tMsWc9WaPxLVHH982dr5Lb2IR4REhTAtOT%2Fs8B6YD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V0EAG8jQwY7VxGA%2BUajChY9KRP1N7dLvU%2BGpvrjQTQ%2BQjXUBZFDM47BhIsdNHahx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qq3bs3zXIBRML4G%2BDrVjkGsG%2FcIo%2Bm6x6NyaR6v9M2BhDpaFBslURKBw5vuaeAddGsugH3e%2F6oODLpzf%2BqnD5Q%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LKCE8%2BmY3M72Eo80EPKQnXPP%2FT4SghwLWBxDISNz8h7mMFoX7i%2B9vQGQhdokSBPg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d8LxYmQuw6qeHvaXE0QKKhUrurGHqunck0o7CO0qjEHroAEJb31Qtq56FKI5SLJX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=faHJg4SypQ5cSxe%2FEkeT48No9bNnTh84cf82SvzFAoM2lvAH0Nq5%2FevbXAJTMRR0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7eZlHQU2UrJ%2Frdf1B1q%2FJ%2B%2B60LN4xt36Z4pWq1k%2F4UCsCuJocls7F7OfoDIIJM%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2F5wxPC54yZdvpFDW7LQB4EP14mQ3tEaB1qUo2uOTyMd6roiWWeTaBnstrLD3sfA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XBVOsK6wZ6AO%2FauTdMKTJlL5rdEzHtEyLecZHrQ7u2rVShP1b%2BxA5jPWdqVGupbF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJAO6dmBR3zIU4kXl561mt5l2xn%2FEs5FghlAcu%2F4kkQBTbAxrkZ3RbFPNSwbQodH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giPeosLtgKGPNhJvX7ZziPaORGyztb4AjuHTPsoUa8B3KA7XCdsZDdb3NWhmzy3H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fV3qd6SMjbPB8pQc7TV7fOn5Z43wicPoab7Fd4zA4eq4MTjGyVKA3Q9JArXhmBM2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bH5J5l8vFqVmGec7N%2FKD9cR6k6qRIyo9v04t2bKXNlE5ZIfKK6uMJAcyLR1EslWV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NP6LF7wy%2BOi5SufVTxfNMyYvDCm%2B2vA15bBS3jCalVDjKamH4eJ5xTI4tj0TJVdF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zUNZFvaKqgkR7drbcTPwtjqQ1Ijr6rXGQ%2BVyaEqLS4aquiufOCgY%2BVN6fGkS%2BcU0
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2025 09
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                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200         195.00         205.80       1,799.20   18.2%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000      24,062.50       3,021.00      22,916.50   54.2%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       34,670           0      34,670      53,913.49       6,186.51     -25,430.00  173.3%
11240160 56300  Food                             1,500           0       1,500         162.00            .00       1,338.00   10.8%
11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   89,770           0      89,770      78,332.99       9,413.31       2,023.70   97.7%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         191,090           0     191,090     143,480.76            .00      47,609.24   75.1%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      78,240           0      78,240      57,177.24            .00      21,062.76   73.1%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700         911.62            .00        -211.62  130.2%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000       6,404.00            .00       3,596.00   64.0%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         645.00            .00         555.00   53.8%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50           7.44            .00          42.56   14.9%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         269.77            .00         480.23   36.0%
11240260 56300  Food                             3,000           0       3,000       4,278.27            .00      -1,278.27  142.6%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500          99.50            .00         400.50   19.9%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000       2,129.34          25.00        -154.34  107.7%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             287,830           0     287,830     215,402.94          25.00      72,402.06   74.8%

624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     162,630           0     162,630     120,671.85            .00      41,958.15   74.2%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      79,360           0      79,360      56,975.10            .00      22,384.90   71.8%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -16,640           0     -16,640     -11,716.25            .00      -4,923.75   70.4%
11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400         195.00            .00         205.00   48.8%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                      90,000           0      90,000      44,329.75      37,090.00       8,580.25   90.5%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       17,000           0      17,000         332.00         664.00      16,004.00    5.9%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310            .00            .00         310.00     .0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300         269.34            .00          30.66   89.8%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         581.26            .00         418.74   58.1%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        335,460           0     335,460     211,638.05      37,754.00      86,067.95   74.3%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     288,750           0     288,750     157,408.21            .00     131,341.79   54.5%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8jMF%2FbzWEBFDfA8gA%2BGf9RbHnwnNBsX1kMeQVMIwczZMulhTw2BvHzOA%2FRuAr7SS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DdAV%2BHAhFu1R8iNneIUY%2B39R8xnSEUKg6JS7OuoVObGIrzrtbaEzKEwQeR9%2Bllae
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2BYJPZrmQpsgnL9mIZwScKz9Fs3JMTkgGYR%2BZvAUwtvqrUP9Mt4qHZ%2FnxWn4Ottl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SdHdgf5gtYXiMu4qf0UCpiW7v1w2qRvCxInW%2B0eeaCU7%2BL38kkr67O1TVQ8ednWH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B8GR%2BpaCk44hMxiGJ%2B2wn%2BaPHBJrH8MEddB5AgzAN94f8L14O5bemQVumcS%2B%2BoTj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyfeySO3bAGB%2B%2F6P0sEu3sGjXeKFmuhv6aLq2OdWUuAdnC8E%2BU1F%2BZpZvbrgukJ4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSZRemg%2FkCcmEWSiFgWlpQE5rPbYvLXcD8sMP%2BaC36lbco1ddBFMasA9uxYg6Yta
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ANfX8CXj8TenGLzAfpVO3ckC4%2Bjy94jc468LPss5SysGdtDpOPNKRns0M6%2BNiNkd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jKGWjH63aABJNcfzpLD%2FDO6ESiNgIWG%2BN73BrS9JrTce3Z97sDhXJ1l1CYMXdY1A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3y8G0YOF20orFFPuqudRzltdZomEEe17bfvW3QWcB%2B8hnwHQx5wy9nXUkQGwF9Z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2B2bBF1Wh%2FMDWNblR8ppOUr6Mp2aQUp6kHDwYL61GQTvZONcbEzJY10hpv3kD5xF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhLQoRdhaf%2FCq06Jfqwu2rENVtlu1uHdKBCVyKcqU4R%2FUBT%2FH%2BnuYAxieQ8tMCmW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zge6w%2FEf9Ti4C5Moihr2khDwwjSVYxgGGqUJb51C%2BIqssUPRtPsQ8tbhqateS3i6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9J%2FLay3Mv6z26xWYQRXRXVccG972vzLBEaYeiKFWMCCdkZUBTOScH93SPKBRLyx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8I3zQG4zYO2TsnjHsI7tkbb8eqcek%2FS7abgdewyXWNAcKXWRdi6umibPzIVdx1zi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRlVJR%2B%2Fzvn7ZvX%2BNy5qamPcQYGF%2FmymgoydGPmNpg5Gqn36EcQvoXd%2B2f45tIrW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QTfE57OXCJd0CrmQuiMr5YmS3t6dGnV1SNbHmqdRu3FGCShyWLQ%2FPXv5OAYzuMM0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KP5xFwbqa4cjlPouOGvty7K5ytPVDzwSBd7oFEa6NWl4wOTbwbC%2F3KlEv%2BpwtRhC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JNErX7uJxE7xuRhrQkEROrnwXo6CWFHF1mHe7wLxF3BFzsI0Z6eK7t71DToHohY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKJUi13vqTs0m1v%2Fx3ZgiZ67It7ED%2F%2FbtL4u2Kt5a%2F5xVees2Y8WQ6lj5KbqR5v%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C65FlH2jnof%2FnrkIqyjC9yWolED7dqR4luDilqznoe%2B78%2Fca4pvXZkq5jimzJYsk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BA9UJ2jm6G7QFr4O0nYu5QuuxOWouEIT65dPuXiYQTfsDS%2B53GgH0x9wwZNtd%2FiW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2By9%2BGI9JftuObW50Rv52Dp9WT7dpa36W6PJ6sEhzbuHDCN12JQ0D%2FryBz%2B7GqxOJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8qNPiLF0AeMGAbpo%2FNuzsSXS2YCVdrBLwHzfct5bJgiIcGdJI9xkeZ8Vu%2Fk9OWS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hq%2BGlFSUf9SgAOx6W7UIOR1MMn33Gh8cifw6lRJKnrK9PIXGK%2FRcV6fTnDmD37C%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4T5xJI4CioWfQhrspsvMUr14dDPnwIWXk5jpmmpjlxuS%2FJzqJJf4ojmVEk1qxyQA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KhTFfmTaDSXWtEGiD2fl9BC7DwoUiZVFmMEqYAE%2BRuTebrU2a0s3rUtkWxRuQkHZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwWC%2B8bVgbSfhROj1BU7OadNKmSEMIGjUCqaAi0gn5WoewIFFASWOsEXhLEAtkD1
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11252005 51002  Admins                         503,660           0     503,660     373,539.44            .00     130,120.56   74.2%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                     -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     140,210           0     140,210      94,333.90            .00      45,876.10   67.3%
11252005 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300         324.24            .00         -24.24  108.1%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      11,000           0      11,000      11,505.00            .00        -505.00  104.6%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                        17,000           0      17,000       5,375.10         232.23      11,392.67   33.0%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,482.40            .00          17.60   99.3%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,557.05            .00         442.95   77.9%
11252005 56300  Food                               300           0         300         314.56            .00         -14.56  104.9%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000            .00       5,438.97       4,561.03   54.4%
11252005 58903  Oth Gen Ex                           0           0           0          55.00            .00         -55.00  100.0%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       3,000           0       3,000       1,321.04            .00       1,678.96   44.0%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         930,720           0     930,720     648,215.94       5,671.20     276,832.86   70.3%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                       174,300           0     174,300     128,481.71            .00      45,818.29   73.7%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     164,710           0     164,710     123,532.50            .00      41,177.50   75.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     222,210           0     222,210     166,657.50            .00      55,552.50   75.0%

     TOTAL Business Management                 561,220           0     561,220     418,671.71            .00     142,548.29   74.6%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      57,830           0      57,830      42,094.50            .00      15,735.50   72.8%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     135,000           0     135,000     125,351.00            .00       9,649.00   92.9%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750      -4,454.27            .00       5,204.27 -593.9%
11260360 55301  Postage                         12,000           0      12,000       5,304.71            .00       6,695.29   44.2%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       3,000           0       3,000         195.70            .00       2,804.30    6.5%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820      27,615.00            .00       9,205.00   75.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                      17,890           0      17,890      34,960.87            .00     -17,070.87  195.4%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                    283,790           0     283,790     232,067.51            .00      51,722.49   81.8%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      73,820           0      73,820      55,365.00            .00      18,455.00   75.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OPRsI7DDcDzVp5Q7HWzouw1viHrsg97vtIK%2FqftmWpkk6WLFY0tyK1PdXRY8BRF1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VdCNTReHwVRuf7vy6E%2FXX1DNH87EL0ZyzimnY8%2BSt%2BJ0fvEo0hjRaauZYHyJBO43
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXwMyZdWfUg10OIgLEI4lNTxRRH%2BEbAnxxZrV%2F3mCpcOn1d7l9A7CYk15lfwHbrP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ac6sFAjCaWD6wJ3CM493DDpGs5PeAZSafi1K0zQ%2FLCi3MkO64L9WB9tdadhtcvg1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r6nLAQr0iTL27f87sGiPFerm3ta8V9OyyFoC8QmJlfOZgq3uoCIQ2LUHcTKsHV90
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2FHe08Z9u5KJca3hVcQT09mjA80VIohIdKVzmGmD48e%2BQpkKVA8jMW1mj0DnTvRK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGhjEOKoIGiLIXmFHYzvi4mN1CLc%2BFtkyd4dxOYtjfzVRt8UZOXQ3pWRFYX4rtiT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qx1KefGD%2F%2F6gUE5%2F3UTbWyI7iONW3Uy2rabRCCxgjznVac8mQ828A3T4xSJSq%2B4L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvm1u5%2Fzld8oPZn%2BqbNXceFp%2FatygJcC7XqpQ0QNuHr3R8KIyXxzwRkWC2f%2FlFJ8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgECj5gv9LxDTJ5WX0fwMhuGdjy7U0HTBLOurCCdpx150Okbu6QCR%2BTtVUjdC8TL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eacpiCbhrA6eKGQwumlZCmLYldrle9wFyKgMwxxPrTURMgzoZ7ZDqpby3nZRg8Ot
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GHBU9eCtVD%2BSfYLpE%2BkLfCtIdnYb1dR5yXkpR7Ubchs9t6UtarPrGcnURpcd4Jxn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FbnQ11Er6pWBksqwN0b%2FgdRBiaxNQT5JI%2BZ5kpiJ66bAUV37xJSeGiHzwXEm0FRi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qQgGSFKAJCMRmMvxYJVZtxbTcfk6ZlGwifdPPyDedGRSaAMEBu5jYTVvQLh5yBE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQVHVjb7O2hvNGtJcYJ8cdxdoZt4U%2FW8ceSjYce45EdpdJ6NB8Ap8heYz73GNMtC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MirMR1E9SIAjTHTmw13DEFsiRXxzyXn1J02UagLe7oO3GZL5ZY7BglT40xEQdoZb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7qE1eYMKCHnlLuKq4dyo%2F6BOIUcUwrGXCDsR8PR%2FsheUDU0y095vwOPxF9WUmT9a
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JIEb9UTPEDoasKnWKk69fK0Vwe%2BkN%2BCAWJdz%2F9ctvmrcA6EuaoRQloH4nsbiTR%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wyvYOiyE5DoyAa34XRQq2JM9cIoG9nUtwZoOKNeu3udxzNBm1l8%2Fp4acF3P2CbFT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5FnDj5nBHSxFVw2HXZccrJROmOhrB2ZG%2FyItjCdrnZ9TaNRpdNePCmMyNhyhlEE6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqd0Int5qHuqI8DVqMNA%2Bb3U5R7HmePSnUpV7KMkt%2FroUPbcdMABssQ14kKZW7fL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KyMCXfA9Py%2FqzUwZMH%2F7nzVPlVx44wWLCu3BjcC40NSOUm7BHuDLdPTKZmizATbn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vghwr67UJkqEyPeAdTwTIGP9oH%2BkCSpRTg95z%2B%2FECj3gOGqs%2Fo5VeDsJmzOpte85
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R64UE2nn4eGHmz%2B4gnIRZLfdHZAPqaOpgEeCwjMA0A7METCi13lTCp1PDNMV6rZN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQRmg5waICjNC%2BtMSdoefazpObIJebrCk8Iyq7xcZKlqQLgmuKOWQXtrMKGPCkUg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3HE0e3UvTfghAOg8p1mhUNj1gwic9KHLqjhjwqb9b7kl1dJL%2BVkoa9v3eBvONpK8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGxZBRGWoiBNqFR3wiwnKr1KO56xzL%2FJSM1Jt%2F7%2BrojDjHo%2Fcly0O4RDFlv1Jclw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVaS4QNNIDEdVsG5HgIqnGJdN%2BQkzHFWmNkcXwHCYxOpZm9gXkE%2BE1YVDGf3G0J6
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11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000      14,388.00       6,099.20      11,512.80   64.0%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           105,820           0     105,820      69,753.00       6,099.20      29,967.80   71.7%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0       6,787.31            .00      -6,787.31  100.0%
11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     219,400           0     219,400     161,797.09            .00      57,602.91   73.7%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                      10,000           0      10,000       5,741.16      15,000.00     -10,741.16  207.4%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500         184.06            .00         315.94   36.8%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       4,149.00         783.48       1,067.52   82.2%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       6,554.75            .00      -4,554.75  327.7%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600       1,281.39            .00       1,318.61   49.3%

     TOTAL Security                            240,500           0     240,500     186,494.76      15,783.48      38,221.76   84.1%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      24,630           0      24,630         435.63            .00      24,194.37    1.8%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       3,000           0       3,000       1,184.26         115.74       1,700.00   43.3%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300         225.00            .00          75.00   75.0%
11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       6,000           0       6,000       1,830.33         769.67       3,400.00   43.3%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500       1,530.11         947.07       1,022.82   70.8%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       4,338.12       6,188.48      -1,526.60  117.0%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,700           0      35,700      30,680.50       1,520.00       3,499.50   90.2%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800         650.00            .00       4,150.00   13.5%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000      10,500.00            .00       3,500.00   75.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            700           0         700         102.90         497.10         100.00   85.7%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         5,000           0       5,000       3,750.00            .00       1,250.00   75.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       1,138.15            .00       3,861.85   22.8%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,169.00            .00       1,831.00   39.0%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     734,200           0     734,200     521,186.91            .00     213,013.09   71.0%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      28,707.75            .00      -8,707.75  143.5%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,600           0       1,600       3,514.34            .00      -1,914.34  219.6%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        18,000           0      18,000      18,906.90            .00        -906.90  105.0%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       6,000           0       6,000       2,897.50            .00       3,102.50   48.3%

36

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2fK1HS%2FvMBlPP%2ByLSOs35C34QhLobLc4xh9ojHaQEzwXjFbyEp3Hjfpx9ECEKwtL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKwV17IjYmf%2BGTOCGcYoVxqPKI6EXNukpax0268TjJjHLaosy0wCTIqQKlP1kR7m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WRNEbpNmAcX8OtaxQg%2FMkFcF1hZIAuXzAwPdENuv8hddRahQojtKT01y7RAm5Xl9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xMpssDcU7loZHqGeo%2FBx6AqEUG45SWqISFqj%2FMvJ9kSSGmId6DEcNObHi0fKT4Sb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7u6hTkJtBnKOKupSilnOoKSQfW21EMbik7TpRbqSJbou7nPje0vy2E6iaDgIfIo2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P0FnVKIhhFy74kDoSRO8JKYeMQanXz1xW9JElovwa18C9C5HwQNaNHAg4Nxd%2FhQX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=runZsApE8DHbn7KWawQOAo9cxXzjChb3rltOo7jRplVZGJOHtV8LKm291tswsTeF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pq%2FX66voVoZAtb3GNvOUsc6prHymsl6QqqU53blb0cC9rkVY%2Brkf58pObd3wLO4e
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opS1Z2cmn4y0bvTeYakLr0%2BHMlf8h0l5qcgkPcZP0GRwwIgO0PocTj2CWKEr%2FK%2Fx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UwmTwQ8z9R7BoWcP5mC4QpxJaowuR0XdhB6MY%2BRNtRcJjZr03vOO1ete4Izx%2FD7z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJrdqI8nqjRjyQFQfoYXy%2B5rfx5l%2FO%2BlaHKB1KQo0%2BUFOVG9sgoj7TmGO6A0ZP8p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSuEW35mPUsnPgTYo9Q9asALT0bYkbkwOTyMSA4T9ygW3BMoysf3biCq50Bhtwbt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EuFtjJjVUAhDy9gRVo2g9esNExWrTK0IWdht9a6M8nqdDIOKul5JG2ATiLJZ%2FdGT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOmdS4fP9qSDzjwSbY5V5Lvu%2BgqERAOhdkogCzSAMSWyL0f9zSiYL6dAZUgsW%2BQ%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0swDJiVtFfSuFxGDaQJDEV7rGDPZlzaE8CjYp%2FGACsYHGzQ5X5AJqULlPNpAKWwX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDQupNgrhBeFFndczM3jysumhGY0BkrTin5GKv5x6WMvQXd%2FrSKg3PbCJoV6hIfn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MV1aw3E%2FJm1Q%2FchnaJn8SMfR%2FQR%2BDs1IXuTCU2n8J%2BxqhRz0%2FSuQSM1lT%2Fw28Ot9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDwKTzcvSR4elHJSU%2FYUCA4niLbxRiwBrjLXkMR5sDFczZQgDyxQiTC6%2FnWp%2BSYS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKapmpZy8g6ww9o9TQDvbHZ4Kk4qN3bv%2BWPnflOSFWMOvyfl%2BFu8bWl%2FhCRF%2FUGv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82fWNWZ2JaXoZxvS%2BAHuLGiKFmr4s7o9ql%2B%2BPRu4ZvEuXZEXr78SptBJlQI13GX7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pAiHZudNm7GjDgXv%2Fpk2WLXWHPhXpkk%2BZPMDcajbDE0YlfRu%2BkGuR8uFzzuYi1Yi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IWzkoCj1lUx7ZR5vPHLPIwut5GCu6pttL9FSw5S%2FqY3amIp%2BgkY8f0WpOnEeHHdC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xA1wKKi842HLJvUV9y2Xf5Pg1oOAIEInUlGUoYCGR0wwsS13Ciyf26RrtA5IzHSk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSVK8EtGTh0AAPCXVFKuEMXYtZ3peIbMQfoNPcX2LKRw%2BFodVORokmeAnQLHAlCQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2Fxgvt2IM2tzNR4MzM9cC8trgyq2V%2FvCT5mVBu4KnM%2Bzo%2FDFhL%2BO%2F4uA2t7GzpUo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2Fz%2FCZlScPdeO6r%2BDulBUETWO9mKBzmP0bSFSGxm9FChQCnoWPtMqGYa32s%2B8wwH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wuFRZdv28mh4qfjV150wJRDS4zOqk3VvVy8VU%2BR36mNepVz9YUzpHFN7yrESAyEl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=riTTz95EzMgH4v%2BpxAi2hnAaKuUh4xWLnVZSLWfx%2BHg6RerfA9synTkgvNy1aXXR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOArnmFPRwRdv%2B%2B5bOQ6qf19c%2BVF9daX%2Fb17cWGlE5kie160eXSy15zWe5NSM3dG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4FNinFUW3I2cYj5eqnzk65q3ezOl8wOokzPgxjQeT9DE8FNETV2E5rUDG4fR4Bnq
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY
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                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      17,000           0      17,000      11,997.36       2,034.04       2,968.60   82.5%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      42,000           0      42,000      31,500.00            .00      10,500.00   75.0%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      47,000           0      47,000      18,400.70       9,399.30      19,200.00   59.1%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        80,000           0      80,000       6,179.25      10,991.18      62,829.57   21.5%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000      -1,440.00            .00       5,440.00  -36.0%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0      22,448.96      17,817.76     -40,266.72  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       25,000           0      25,000      19,085.14       3,043.41       2,871.45   88.5%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      74,000           0      74,000      30,235.63      22,302.57      21,461.80   71.0%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                       3,000           0       3,000       5,200.36       1,903.02      -4,103.38  236.8%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      27,179.37       9,073.05     -13,252.42  157.6%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       22,000           0      22,000       1,609.78            .00      20,390.22    7.3%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                       1,400           0       1,400       1,028.37            .00         371.63   73.5%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     145,000           0     145,000     108,750.00            .00      36,250.00   75.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000     160,080.00            .00      53,920.00   74.8%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200         109.74         140.26         -50.00  125.0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      30,616.97       8,396.51      35,986.52   52.0%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      52,600           0      52,600      47,792.34       6,122.64      -1,314.98  102.5%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500       2,723.05            .00      -1,223.05  181.5%
11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                       10,000           0      10,000       8,460.10            .00       1,539.90   84.6%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                         3,000           0       3,000       3,546.98       3,258.00      -3,804.98  226.8%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       2,738.23            .00         261.77   91.3%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        6,000           0       6,000       7,543.84            .00      -1,543.84  125.7%
11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                       1,000           0       1,000       1,835.18         500.00      -1,335.18  233.5%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,759,130           0   1,759,130   1,180,668.75     105,019.80     473,441.45   73.1%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55100  PupilTrans                           0           0           0       8,935.50      24,064.50     -33,000.00  100.0%
11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     293,945           0     293,945     205,875.25            .00      88,069.75   70.0%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     471,720           0     471,720     329,543.69            .00     142,176.31   69.9%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     520,985           0     520,985     299,896.94     219,644.85       1,443.21   99.7%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000       5,851.07            .00       9,148.93   39.0%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,301,650           0   1,301,650     850,102.45     243,709.35     207,838.20   84.0%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     574,150           0     574,150     437,368.53     307,223.99    -170,442.52  129.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S6AwE7nHwEhsCoskCpm61ENRJ9rw%2F9bTl8%2BuLnrpnVIbIE8FHSzr7S410NrGMvtU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yFwagDFmIT%2FYixUSiTuZjXCeiRxbrq77NVxLNOgMgNW2y6tKEFPZY6DilzBtD5b9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQ32f0OmAqnPHy0f3KKFEnAVEe16MXHcvMMBTqp0qqATRzmtWM%2BAXQQ5XaJxH1ka
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZjNsAfd57dfOfep0Y79%2BsG4%2Fdoy2HSgw5cb8i1hhlw1IT0PGHkGYN9oHNpkt%2FqUc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fq2XNkYSvtWTY5qeKHeAg8z6he6SE69e65GZKK9D%2FoTeosScp5Im3u39lVy4A7li
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S5ifVfiuRFI3CubM9kUSJ0F8TMKpqM57TDTC%2BGtLgcnLqYMIzDDcUDzRaUetTOuJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIXMJ4a3YKxDVCkJPhBxhUhJj2VuaEbIiWGfZyCr4WGdLUs%2BmcokLhF1ieHFv7fQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4bwoXBkkuMjMvQptbrkeEe%2FIaZp4arPoXcLYEZ5hcTZ8Yih%2BIHmel%2BVIaIZIrnzR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wQ2GaRI33Irq0YbIle9kuK4eOkK1HIpBwADiOYMhdVKuMqy7J5e2OJdmpQUo19A6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2Fm9ofQJyBmlg3hX3UL9xfKofRzGXcmbCpOzzjTKyKEOXxB06WO9UoPZqDiAY1Zq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ILmYOm%2FXnjEFhuiicZM%2BtZhOhQgorH7MmYKl0T9SlPDeHfw8PdBcKEhEcwQ1d5zw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sE8ei0m4KObF4QqqHehJCJcXJ42cicCmx4HmxKMWNkxBgKzRh6NnjYsvvM%2FOim%2FW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMETP%2B91EaDVvmDRK2sEf2h2tecTkaGfFEaRaHndg6dQCjPD5R8reKSeoGfYSTuG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FW2jqgp2umLTgiN75xXFTyUs%2Bea3QIjZlvoVXDcPpBrSqc5ZsyKjZyoC34AS8SC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqJt7FeQqG90ju9L3zYpR2niB%2F3PP34VjG9fpfYyAR%2FzCs1p1TxDFuD8hNC9OQxx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9Al2evNysn9skUpyaJ9IXFBjoP6OqHZ5AFG%2Fz%2B4nmAo%2BGcAscPje%2Fs73UP%2BSW9Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTJm8nxr%2F%2B%2Fn4VvrgpsxQC17CTYwRJx4Vu6faGKfjCGR1sIAQ0egYsdSN%2FCtrEH3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2BkRLjNreJCqAe4QSpUFJlqVszBHp%2B4BdF2TZJYjvZ6NAHvf7Z8yam99RHyY%2Bv5d
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QQshOkKdygMHcfrW27%2BF7lx5PrgzJgCT05dG2lsj0MJ0T%2BQLU4%2FcM7yYyftiNnOf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NcZN9MvPdySS4ksrsCCJshAEBjxgPucLHnxp%2FxcuA4tj%2FWE1TmztdDSibIrYkyqs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9ne4GPq%2Fh2GqJhKEvJLLn3tM%2BpV2kqLiC1%2FuPtkMcEkgNlVRgfrGhKq0P9KLYNH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kF5CW%2FPYmj8B6J8mnSE%2BqIfw85jiXDyZUXp1KD85nHDDlXazAJTaENGID8eV6Qzn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFSvnq6ySdyneUAgAnNgX2LFjsHMt%2BcSiCKms9MPMUd29N4w8moPuf29vKTfuxgy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=edbWGNABjOeye36QJY53vmlMzQKF4g%2BRbojrj%2B6WZsH1gQwOvZIYqkvrfxzCKHZD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHFAPXd7Gw%2BAL45yC2Cn2f3aQB%2FDwGPMNG2Vzw3Qf%2FCsnuFwMbkajAuC7zLxf9j%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6wpuR9IH4IjLNoMi9BpA%2Bzxn1pFK4OKt9eMo5gPccX%2BD9hmNyjPbjaPhjP1daRUr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eX6ZdDgy1w3uk1rTUIEsgcfystx4uom7b88a8X3GPfC14SYOJel0tq1oAV7HjGTX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yj1ewRHy68Ytj16GL%2FcBOvoPj6ytkOBGnq2WC7hjoRYxR3lRjJuTDxyUz%2FHvELFn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uWKG0uz6WiN1fICJIytHGr5EpAUdR0YH1gwu9ShUtdfarpfp1Ybouoi0ifNx3UYc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bn14cUkHMsj%2BkPgcjmHnF0L2ItL49COxqSWp8R5%2BBujzwBzNvyki2DJRAIOKOyYU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g7VKsrh6rK4CcaeVLH3UqM2vaAiiZd16zM6fUlLmcIiRVj4xZVlrNfMCgp4k4BnW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdgJv4pp%2FHccJ0drThbwG62zZ1UFgIqK2p1j7myMDKDrv%2BbAyETjbYOabqX95Vl1
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     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              574,150           0     574,150     437,368.53     307,223.99    -170,442.52  129.7%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     122,000           0     122,000      52,386.34            .00      69,613.66   42.9%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  130,250           0     130,250      52,386.34            .00      77,863.66   40.2%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     140,680           0     140,680     104,628.63            .00      36,051.37   74.4%
11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     372,170           0     372,170     302,847.46            .00      69,322.54   81.4%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200       5,400.20            .00      -4,200.20  450.0%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000       1,731.02            .00         268.98   86.6%
11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       3,100.00         400.00         500.00   87.5%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      45,000           0      45,000      30,884.00      15,883.00      -1,767.00  103.9%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000      47,616.20       2,690.39      -3,306.59  107.0%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       4,907.75            .00       3,092.25   61.3%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     200,000           0     200,000     112,405.13      82,594.87       5,000.00   97.5%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      80,760           0      80,760      84,620.57       1,139.24      -4,999.81  106.2%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         625.00            .00         875.00   41.7%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500       5,079.96            .00       3,420.04   59.8%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      20,000           0      20,000      16,170.79       1,135.75       2,693.46   86.5%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000      17,728.74            .00       2,271.26   88.6%
11344005 56911  Grnd Suppl                           0           0           0          87.00            .00         -87.00  100.0%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      12,500           0      12,500      30,080.44         399.98     -17,980.42  243.8%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500       2,638.70         427.25        -565.95  122.6%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    998,270           0     998,270     796,158.59     104,670.48      97,440.93   90.2%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       4,370           0       4,370       2,208.73            .00       2,161.27   50.5%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F1QLa%2BvGQD7HKr9RcjtmKU9axNpIL3cwRTIDH9b2OESNmIRnrbV0Cq%2F%2BRLolvSup
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4KcvgTNsZk8KE%2FgJNw79lJeOz8btKU61B%2Fe9qhqTTk56lhxKkawwghzEVvUtpie
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MHGLEkmAxX6uf6uoKD7Lv7FPVF03boynTkXSdG272C2qs6uSX73jMjPZ9BHkCADy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOfPBaif9NEJ3Nh%2Bv0oIABDsKXF8WBh24NNsovfdwoLNOrnNtzlhmmaxHVeRp60C
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Csx%2BvEr1sKox2ZrUMFRV2JU1a5z7WAUWbTD9W2BAiVwb%2FLTmwjfBPnNf3CobJPT3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXQ%2ByFxBxVmzQxsYLBiGVRm6u%2B%2FGmR%2B7s60tKyjLuosI0g4dQkb3rnWkoa1RIDGg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaGPK3CNydrLVM4UcXB9Qd6QTPJvzTsX2ePkaRSYofPCTsopWfmJ6eO%2BygOCNAXW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d6whgxtVxekTPFQ8ajqvwAjb8a1d1FIqQIWx2cPv4gvfnvCZosvm9wNcyzFMGXkY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0a%2BeNJznYnQMyfGPcDYVOXTbqIGfSA%2FTJ%2BOXuAWTV%2BFDJqXu2w80hRwzMVe7RBE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8hw6cIITasOd3F2XXR2uFy4KSVLnjA0CPNylFDKtlPfa5p9JnCOk3QJy9vDihlI3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=70jkwOv9MbGOOcHlKaG0vorpQ6kWa5y1d0XPMJOMSDkBS59lCdyCeWbZo8v5JbCV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAB%2FHmAxsjlFHf5q9Xj%2BijYFgg97COz8hQLex2ME%2B%2B6dXq7fdAnXlqWgfX8URWyw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b4a3JlWNmfiXfulomCtpMoJ%2FfdAH9fziAkFeoZQwHySIfDAhFQe96GHcaKKN8Cey
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vsjey6OTd4D72%2FNUCnsR4L9hsoL3%2FLSVEMmRrENuiMIoJ2dY66bH3z9VkDnZM7z5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xyXQqZ2njg0Uqposq8ymEjwTpZQHCm52Z3s7qSK5SYQiZz4Y3TVb5QQtk7S7N1hK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMngtIpnIfjeH2bIaAoFjsEjcuDZ%2F65pVZFD15z3jJrVsKlMx0wP54QRaL7vXf8A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fm2D8lXd5JHFMDBZc%2FIpkrpyREp206LdmyVrpVNwG4IUpBSHI086yyUUQkz1%2FbRj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R0oxmcOv%2B9blCgAOV47%2FpNv6caG5TovtWNwJmpxw1Wp2hJqQomxz3%2B3an94aQkaJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtNCCPHeDzyboPTS3uSyx3H5QHks3l0pv%2BYgwmmb6wIqyAMLeUTppFEiXN6bxntq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=394xwrteSbDaEcjZq8pVA9OnAHuM4zLSPlAsbyUYXjy%2FP%2BQUY99qAZu8EP9mOJlW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f5j%2FU8AvW3MVjuG7z4ng4vGIOzs%2FgH%2FzgQF0v29hzd45esFOiDoZkPVA0wrX62pI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8su289g8T4yrx3K7UXy%2FNMzm6M0hkQDqQ8%2BCgaPcAoNHFse%2BBORn7bP9s%2Fxpkfx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GK8oFZcWBZ41i3gnEerBTiKeeYW5x7%2FOKqjcl5qS9SXojxkOvCQ5ZO44qgHgxh6X
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gK%2Fi%2BBbEQbn2yQY9qxSkwh0nntIgkBvgTEqiysnbFeHg0UNSEvGRaoRL9vNJgUHw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tKAy3qdGzIxuqBhh91yNA4kfjjt2lEBWBkDx%2FNr4%2FIETdkNh%2F9mi4jF%2BUSgbGIsS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CpXNuOiqayI9rVMh5hJ%2F3dVRGBEFjO2E996npPEzr6mIJYcdv2VRVx5DAQOJT50f
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11800036 52003  MERS                             1,170           0       1,170       1,745.63            .00        -575.63  149.2%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         3,700           0       3,700       2,201.21            .00       1,498.79   59.5%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                       9,280           0       9,280       6,959.97            .00       2,320.03   75.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         397.70         552.30        -950.00  100.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      10,470           0      10,470      12,084.27            .00      -1,614.27  115.4%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,500.00            .00         500.00   75.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            20,780           0      20,780      13,389.70            .00       7,390.30   64.4%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0         101.37            .00        -101.37  100.0%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        30,670           0      30,670      18,841.64            .00      11,828.36   61.4%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0       1,560.00            .00      -1,560.00  100.0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     270,700           0     270,700     203,024.97            .00      67,675.03   75.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0       4,269.84         480.16      -4,750.00  100.0%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,910           0       2,910       1,666.71            .00       1,243.29   57.3%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,500.00            .00         500.00   75.0%
11800053 52003  MERS                             6,890           0       6,890       4,803.49            .00       2,086.51   69.7%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          16.35            .00         -16.35  100.0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,880           0       5,880       3,989.48            .00       1,890.52   67.8%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         390.00            .00        -390.00  100.0%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      37,000           0      37,000      27,749.97            .00       9,250.03   75.0%
11800053 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         687.20         412.80      -1,100.00  100.0%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     144,630           0     144,630     111,893.30            .00      32,736.70   77.4%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      35,000           0      35,000      26,250.00            .00       8,750.00   75.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           364,080           0     364,080     247,692.66            .00     116,387.34   68.0%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      15,000           0      15,000      27,427.20            .00     -12,427.20  182.8%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      33,255           0      33,255            .00            .00      33,255.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       176,250           0     176,250     105,382.84            .00      70,867.16   59.8%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       8,000           0       8,000       8,060.00            .00         -60.00  100.8%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -19,360           0     -19,360     -15,763.49            .00      -3,596.51   81.4%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -31,350           0     -31,350            .00            .00     -31,350.00     .0%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   2,302,115           0   2,302,115   1,726,586.28            .00     575,528.72   75.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       5,100           0       5,100       1,740.00         870.00       2,490.00   51.2%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      26,200           0      26,200      20,926.18       5,273.82            .00  100.0%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         385.84         614.16            .00  100.0%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,469,140           0   3,469,140   2,569,929.04       8,203.24     891,007.72   74.3%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        55,000           0      55,000      41,250.00            .00      13,750.00   75.0%
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY
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                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
11900060 59710  Cap Progrm                           0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%
11900060 59720  Debt ServF                      75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        380,000           0     380,000     291,250.00            .00      88,750.00   76.6%

                              GRAND TOTAL   24,432,880           0  24,432,880  16,936,524.55   1,561,303.18   5,935,052.27   75.7%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Fox **                                          
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51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,274,180           0   9,274,180   5,693,418.54            .00   3,580,761.46   61.4%
51002 Administrators                           694,750           0     694,750     517,020.20            .00     177,729.80   74.4%
51005 Library - Certified                       99,570           0      99,570      57,446.55            .00      42,123.45   57.7%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     757,500           0     757,500     459,042.64            .00     298,457.36   60.6%
51008 School Psychologist                       99,575           0      99,575     100,659.45            .00      -1,084.45  101.1%
51009 Department Heads                         292,580           0     292,580     216,611.03            .00      75,968.97   74.0%
51010 Curriculum Development                    12,000           0      12,000       3,500.00            .00       8,500.00   29.2%
51011 Athletic Director                        140,680           0     140,680     104,628.63            .00      36,051.37   74.4%
51012 Social Worker                            256,400           0     256,400     147,907.65            .00     108,492.35   57.7%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000      31,477.74            .00      -4,477.74  116.6%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -158,750           0    -158,750     -93,851.55            .00     -64,898.45   59.1%
51023 Mental Health Grant Deduction            -99,575           0     -99,575            .00            .00     -99,575.00     .0%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert               -101,595           0    -101,595     -35,622.40            .00     -65,972.60   35.1%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified            -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51101 Paraprofessionals                        151,570           0     151,570     118,325.53            .00      33,244.47   78.1%
51102 Secretaries                              517,700           0     517,700     362,072.85            .00     155,627.15   69.9%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    758,830           0     758,830     521,622.54            .00     237,207.46   68.7%
51104 Nurses                                   144,270           0     144,270      93,430.65            .00      50,839.35   64.8%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   158,000           0     158,000     150,506.80            .00       7,493.20   95.3%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500       5,086.59            .00       2,413.41   67.8%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 28,210           0      28,210      20,144.22            .00       8,065.78   71.4%
51108 Finance Personnel                        174,300           0     174,300     128,481.71            .00      45,818.29   73.7%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                 5,000           0       5,000       1,400.00            .00       3,600.00   28.0%
51111 Other Salaries                             5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000      28,707.75            .00      -8,707.75  143.5%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             228,460           0     228,460     160,277.43            .00      68,182.57   70.2%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         512,350           0     512,350     362,475.80            .00     149,874.20   70.7%
51118 Temporary                                  8,000           0       8,000       8,060.75            .00         -60.75  100.8%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000      16,160.66            .00       4,839.34   77.0%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,600           0       1,600       3,514.34            .00      -1,914.34  219.6%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              20,000           0      20,000      25,868.68            .00      -5,868.68  129.3%
51123 Summer Help                               16,000           0      16,000       3,765.68            .00      12,234.32   23.5%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER           -182,055           0    -182,055     -11,716.25            .00    -170,338.75    6.4%
51137 School Security                          219,400           0     219,400     161,797.09            .00      57,602.91   73.7%
52001 Social Security                          162,380           0     162,380     127,853.01            .00      34,526.99   78.7%
52002 Workers Compensation                      39,000           0      39,000      29,250.00            .00       9,750.00   75.0%
52003 MERS                                     392,920           0     392,920     267,631.48            .00     125,288.52   68.1%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 15,000           0      15,000      27,544.92            .00     -12,544.92  183.6%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           33,255           0      33,255            .00            .00      33,255.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 216,500           0     216,500     130,415.17            .00      86,084.83   60.2%
52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              8,000           0       8,000      10,270.00            .00      -2,270.00  128.4%
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52050    Tile I Grant Deduct Benes             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -19,360           0     -19,360     -15,763.49            .00      -3,596.51   81.4%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -31,350           0     -31,350            .00            .00     -31,350.00     .0%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,619,095           0   2,619,095   1,964,321.19            .00     654,773.81   75.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               5,100           0       5,100       1,740.00         870.00       2,490.00   51.2%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    26,200           0      26,200      26,280.92       6,719.08      -6,800.00  126.0%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         385.84         614.16            .00  100.0%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    18,150           0      18,150      10,582.31            .00       7,567.69   58.3%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 37,280           0      37,280      34,656.45         660.80       1,962.75   94.7%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                 16,100           0      16,100       8,638.66      15,000.00      -7,538.66  146.8%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,350           0      12,350       8,468.34       3,507.12         374.54   97.0%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000      17,489.37            .00       4,510.63   79.5%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    879,780           0     879,780     746,083.20     173,533.80     -39,837.00  104.5%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       3,100.00         400.00       5,700.00   38.0%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          45,000           0      45,000      30,884.00      15,883.00      -1,767.00  103.9%
53119 Shared IT Services                       164,710           0     164,710     123,532.50            .00      41,177.50   75.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     113,900           0     113,900      49,640.15      40,065.00      24,194.85   78.8%
53122 Legal Services                            67,000           0      67,000      24,394.50       3,685.00      38,920.50   41.9%
53125 Audit Expense                             34,670           0      34,670      53,913.49       6,186.51     -25,430.00  173.3%
53131 In Service                                12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  222,210           0     222,210     166,657.50            .00      55,552.50   75.0%
53240 Field Trips                               19,350           0      19,350      12,737.07       3,872.97       2,739.96   85.8%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         177.26         707.74         115.00   88.5%
54213 Refuse Collection                         21,000           0      21,000      14,786.61       2,149.78       4,063.61   80.6%
54222 Outdoor Maint/Mowing                      42,300           0      42,300      31,725.00            .00      10,575.00   75.0%
54230 Water/Sewer                               53,000           0      53,000      20,231.03      10,168.97      22,600.00   57.4%
54301 Building Repairs                          83,500           0      83,500       7,709.36      11,938.25      63,852.39   23.5%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000      46,176.20       2,690.39       2,133.41   95.8%
54902 Equipment Repair                          46,700           0      46,700      50,766.62      21,961.16     -26,027.78  155.7%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 29,000           0      29,000      19,097.14       3,043.41       6,859.45   76.3%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               88,310           0      88,310      36,271.75      28,491.05      23,547.20   73.3%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                          3,000           0       3,000       5,200.36       1,903.02      -4,103.38  236.8%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     574,150           0     574,150     446,304.03     331,288.49    -203,442.52  135.4%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    293,945           0     293,945     205,875.25            .00      88,069.75   70.0%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  471,720           0     471,720     329,543.69            .00     142,176.31   69.9%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 520,985           0     520,985     299,896.94     219,644.85       1,443.21   99.7%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  200,000           0     200,000     112,405.13      82,594.87       5,000.00   97.5%
55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000       5,851.07            .00       9,148.93   39.0%

42



Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 04/24/2025 14:20
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      3

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY OBJECT

  FOR 2025 09

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
55201    General Liability Insurance           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55201 General Liability Insurance              135,200           0     135,200     125,351.00            .00       9,849.00   92.7%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         645.00            .00         755.00   46.1%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750      -4,454.27            .00       5,204.27 -593.9%
55301 Postage                                   12,150           0      12,150       5,312.15            .00       6,837.85   43.7%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800         269.34            .00       2,530.66    9.6%
55500 Printing & Binding                         4,000           0       4,000         195.70            .00       3,804.30    4.9%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             478,500           0     478,500     258,583.47      99,388.50     120,528.03   74.8%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                720,000           0     720,000     673,993.59     349,192.07    -303,185.66  142.1%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private              85,000           0      85,000      44,382.46      21,976.53      18,641.01   78.1%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000      78,077.67            .00      11,922.33   86.8%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -446,050           0    -446,050    -334,537.50            .00    -111,512.50   75.0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -450,000           0    -450,000    -337,500.00            .00    -112,500.00   75.0%
55935 Game Officials                            80,760           0      80,760      84,620.57       1,139.24      -4,999.81  106.2%
55939 Program Expenses                          29,800           0      29,800       9,695.74         232.23      19,872.03   33.3%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   73,820           0      73,820      55,365.00            .00      18,455.00   75.0%
55960 Contracted Services                       75,000           0      75,000      68,089.03      17,593.05     -10,682.08  114.2%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820      27,615.00            .00       9,205.00   75.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       4,149.00         783.48       1,067.52   82.2%
55991 Alarm Service                             26,800           0      26,800       2,259.78            .00      24,540.22    8.4%
56001 Office Supplies                           16,830           0      16,830       7,831.84         138.06       8,860.10   47.4%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000      14,388.00       6,099.20      11,512.80   64.0%
56004 Medical Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000       1,446.15          53.85       1,500.00   50.0%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500         921.59            .00         578.41   61.4%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    80,600           0      80,600      54,377.88         877.59      25,344.53   68.6%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600       1,468.82            .00         131.18   91.8%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950       5,634.93         467.60       9,847.47   38.3%
56117 Woodworking Supplies                       4,000           0       4,000       2,090.27         600.00       1,309.73   67.3%
56118 Lab Supplies                              48,000           0      48,000      30,109.63       8,699.22       9,191.15   80.9%
56119 Instructional Software                    57,100           0      57,100      53,515.99            .00       3,584.01   93.7%
56210 Natural Gas                              145,000           0     145,000     108,750.00            .00      36,250.00   75.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000     170,580.00            .00      57,420.00   74.8%
56230 Propane                                    1,900           0       1,900         212.64         637.36       1,050.00   44.7%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   5,000           0       5,000       3,750.00            .00       1,250.00   75.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       4,537.85            .00       2,462.15   64.8%
56300 Food                                       6,050           0       6,050       4,754.83            .00       1,295.17   78.6%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     10,000           0      10,000       4,384.55       3,170.25       2,445.20   75.5%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                  700           0         700         226.01            .00         473.99   32.3%
56411 Textbook - New                            19,070           0      19,070      18,343.63            .00         726.37   96.2%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  17,000           0      17,000       6,502.16            .00      10,497.84   38.2%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       4,343.54            .00       3,156.46   57.9%

43



Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 04/24/2025 14:20
User:             5407SFox
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      4

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY OBJECT

  FOR 2025 09

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
56427    Library Books - Repair                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56427 Library Books - Repair                        50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         21,070           0      21,070      16,967.09            .00       4,102.91   80.5%
56508 Computer Software                         15,500           0      15,500      21,542.96            .00      -6,042.96  139.0%
56584 Online Databases                          30,890           0      30,890      47,581.33            .00     -16,691.33  154.0%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      31,755.12       8,396.51      39,848.37   50.2%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        55,600           0      55,600      48,961.34       6,122.64         516.02   99.1%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500       2,723.05            .00      -1,223.05  181.5%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 49,950           0      49,950      34,573.84         951.57      14,424.59   71.1%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         20,000           0      20,000      16,170.79       1,135.75       2,693.46   86.5%
56907 Uniforms                                  23,000           0      23,000      21,275.72       3,258.00      -1,533.72  106.7%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          29,000           0      29,000      19,592.65       1,000.00       8,407.35   71.0%
56912 Program Supplies                          11,600           0      11,600       2,952.06       1,002.11       7,645.83   34.1%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
57305 Medical Equipment                          1,800           0       1,800         980.40            .00         819.60   54.5%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      6,000           0       6,000       7,543.84            .00      -1,543.84  125.7%
57343 System Support                            89,600           0      89,600      67,796.01       4,953.40      16,850.59   81.2%
57345 Educational Equipment                    144,930           0     144,930     124,711.70      28,297.39      -8,079.09  105.6%
57390 Equipment - Other                         13,500           0      13,500      31,915.62         899.98     -19,315.60  243.1%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000            .00       5,438.97       4,561.03   54.4%
58903 Other General Expense                      3,700           0       3,700       3,019.93          25.00         655.07   82.3%
58907 Team Fees                                  3,000           0       3,000         366.00         766.96       1,867.04   37.8%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            9,930           0       9,930       4,009.74         427.25       5,493.01   44.7%
59040 Adult Education                           55,000           0      55,000      41,250.00            .00      13,750.00   75.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
59710 Capital Program                                0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%
59720 Debt Service Fund                         75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   24,432,880           0  24,432,880  16,936,524.55   1,561,303.18   5,935,052.27   75.7%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Fox **                                          
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